In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency L | Q03
(England & Wales) Rules

2 and e~ Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Insclvency Act 1986.

I Companies House

U

oam 2/201 7 #277
COMPANIES HOUSE

1 Company Details
Company number 3429012
Company full name Central ZZ26 Limited
2 Liguidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator’s address
Ful! address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
WIU 7EU
4 Liguidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
WIU7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report

B | attach a copy of the progress report

8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature ) i &/,
R e
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help

Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you

give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

Important information

All information en this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised te return it {o:
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public

Register.
[ You have attached the required documents.
O The form has been signed.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse gov.uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business
Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www . bdo.co.uk London W1t 7EU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 217
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo,co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 {“the Act”) and Rute 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1, Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Craocks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 3 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liguidator or by both of them.

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consclidated
annual report for alt of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liguidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liguidation estates.

2.1.  Backgreund

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industriat businesses, [t appears that each entity had a singte or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity coutd claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have heen available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a

common registered office.

BDO LEP, a UK {imited liability partnershin registered in England and Wales under number 0395127, 15 a member of BDO international Limited, a UK company
Umited by guarantes, amd forrms part of the intemational BOO network of independent member flms. A list of members’ names is oper: to Inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baher Street, London W1li 7EU, BDO LLP iy authorised and regulated by the Finandial Conduct Authority to conduct lavestrnent business



IBDO

1 am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account, To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position,

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines} was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liguidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liguidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into tiquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2, Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited {“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immedjately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors' meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available, The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

J. Events following Joint Liguidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies' cash (c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior te the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance hetd across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP shauld be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly befere the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settied between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE£767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4. Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liguidation of the Compantes,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies' assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
{ attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
{ trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of ¢£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A totat of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into tiquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no emplayees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upan the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there wilt be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are ¢obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3} as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount,




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP's reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£2%k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs bagsis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legat
advisors exceed the balance in hand of cE947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators te pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors {who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDQ LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 2467ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,268.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
tetephone and electrgnic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the appraval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disciosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee shoutd be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https: //www.rl.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liguidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resotution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
3.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 2467ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the foliowing:

{(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12. Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at hitps://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/pubiications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https:/ /www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you witl find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http:/ /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics.d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
Far and on behalf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members' requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.--(1) The fotlowing may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set aut in a progress report under rute 18,4(1){b), {c}
or (¢} or a final report under rule 18.14—

{a} a secured creditor;

{b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at generat meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the Court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a reguest respond to the person or persons who
requested the informatien by

(2) providing atl of the information requested;
(b) providing some of the information requested; or
{c) declining to provide the inforrmation requested.

4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disctosure of the information would be prejudicial to the Conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disciosure of the infarmation might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder is subject to an ebligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

(%) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’® voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing ait of the information requested; or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-halder must respond to a request.

¥l The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—{1) This ruie applies ta an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-halder is in all the circumstances excessive;

(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable} is inappropriate; or
{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2) The fotlowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
appiicable—

{a) a secured crediter,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor}, or
{ii} the permission of the court, or

fc} in a members’ voluntary winding up-

{i) members of the company with at least 10% of the totat voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

(i1} a member of the company with the permission of the court.

{3) The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rite 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’),




IBDO

Appiications under rules 18,34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—{1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the apptication to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days befare the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an ordter that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e} an arder for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liguidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(ii] the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

5) An order under paragraph (4)(b) or {¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1} On receipt of an application under rute 18,34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2} Uriless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the appticant intends to rely.

{4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a} an order reducing the amcunt of remuneration which the office-hotder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order regucing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
(1) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, of
(ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f) any cther order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4)({b} or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or hankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Recelipts Statement of Affalrs (£) Total (£}

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

- 1,$35,681.00

Batance in hand 947,549.16

Made up of:

Bank Account Current ¥574,033.74

VAT Receivable 373,515.42

2,883,230.16

BDO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators

London W1l 7£U

Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice { provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liguidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liguidations foltows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Ptanning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are respensible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committes appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided inte two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred,

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements wiil be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form, To be valid your

response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESQOLVE THAT

Y The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

y.

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (ofﬁéeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidaticns creditors’
claims will he caiculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting wilt be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Ligquidators within the timeframe, Section 2467F of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number® of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢} 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insolvency {Engiand and Wales) Rulas 20156

Creditors’ voting rights

15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision propesed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—

{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with

paragraph (3}, including any calcutation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and

(b} the proof was received by the convener—

(i) not [ater than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or

(it} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and

(c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote,

{2) in the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used an behalf of that creditor.

{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or

{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

{4} The convener or chair may cali for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5} in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or {VA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor's debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26{2) {first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcutation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date en which the votes are counted;

(b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

() in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

(d} in a proposed CVA—
(i) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,

(ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{ifi) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratarium has been obtaired {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where {i) to (i} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed IVA—
{i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankeupt—
{aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{if) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliguidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in retation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it,
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the vatue of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statemnent untder paragraph 5Z(1){b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and

{b) where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the peried of any extension.



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a ¢reditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9} Paragraph {7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from -
{a} voting in respect of tess than the full value of an entitiement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—{1} A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those vating have voted in favour of the
proposed decisfon, except where this rule provides otherwise.

(2) in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(&) inciude more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

(3} Each of the following decisions in a proposed {VA is made when three-guarters or more {in vaiue) of those responding
vote in favour of ft—

{’) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;
(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; ar
(¢ a decision bringing a moratortum to an end before the end of the period of any extension.

(4} In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.

(3} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—
{a) a creditor is unconnected uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affafts or gtherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(€} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) in a case relating to a proposed VA~
{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in valye} of those
responding vote in favour of it;
(b) a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)-
{a} a creditor s not an associate of the debtor uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor i3 an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributery, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as appticable).

(2} I a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made tater than 21 days after the decision date.

{8} Hawever, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day-

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30{3} of Schedule Af
was filed with the court{a); or
(b) in a proposed VA

{i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the

consideration of the proposat required by section 25%(1}a) has been given, or

(1) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1}{b}){b} is made to the court,

{6} The person who made the decision is not personaily liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeat
under this rute uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liguidation committee
17.4.—(1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a tiquidation committee in a creditors” voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.
{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—-
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{€) neither of the following apply—
{i) the proof has been wholly disaliowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Section 2467E Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories,

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditars' meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection {3) applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimurm rumber of ¢reditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {(as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) if subsection {3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting,

(5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other tegistation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section Z46ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
() 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

{8} The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is spught only from

creditors of a particular class.

(9} In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular ciass.

{11} In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or autharised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Ptease indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(if signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanted by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still detiver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder P No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London WU 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017




G97L5k6
GOZLSPS
£90.5k6
0F0L5F6
L6695F6
19£95¥6
0£995k6
8LL95P6
6¥S9Gr6
0FS96P6
L1595k6
99£95k6
Z1I09r6
686945F6
Z1896k6
1 L596F6
Fo¥osko
89895F6
68£95k6
0L495k6
83695k6
D099sks
6659516
£8594k6
GGP9sr6
GETLGS
9LLEYE
99ZL5¥6
960.5¥6
L£695F6
LT695F6
¥0895¥6
9EBISKE
LE995¥6
£5995F6

Jequiny o)

PONWI pLZVY 1B43U8D
PANWIT £LTVY 1R43U3D
PN ZLTVY TeA3ua)
POUUILT LIZVY JRAIUS)
PO LTV Jeljua)
PaYWIT £0ZVY 1RiIUa)
PalLLET §OZVY [R13U2)
PAUWIT Z07VY Jeliva)
PO 9OZVY 1R13US7)
PANLIL] GOZVY 1E43u3D
PANLILT HGTYY TeJIUBD)
PRI £OZVY 1E43U3D
PAWL] Z0ZVY 1843430
PaNWL] LOTVY 1E43U3D
PANWL] 0OZVY 1211U8D
PANLIL] 66LVY 1841430
PINLLLT 86 LVY TESIU8T
PAMUWIT L6V 101U
POVILL] 96LVY 1€11U3D
PaNwWL] G6LVY 1eua)
PaYWL] 46LVY 1es3u8)
PN £6 VY 1es3uaD)
PalWL] Z61VY [esjuad
padWL] 16LVY 1B
PN 06 VY 1%43u8D
PajWL] 68LVY Jesua)
PONWL] 88 VY J4Iu3D
PAUWLT ZBLYY 124U
pavWL] 9gLvY 1243uaD
pajw] GgLvY 1eua)
PaYWL] YRLVY 1e3U3D
PN £8LVY 180UaD
PANWIL 7gLVY TB4UaD
PANWILT | LVY TRIUSD
PN 0R LYY 18JIU3T

Auedwor

80¥1GF6
£6T15k6
L0T15k6
SELLGHE
1801Gk6
00915k6
0OELSk6
OELIGKE
60ELGPE
LG LLSkS
SoviLEke
68LLSPG
92005k6
£966kF6
0L86¥F6
BEBGHYE
SC66FP6
BB6FYE
LBIEYYE
9LL6VF6
B66¥F6
LB86FP6
20B6HF6
£986¥¥6
L9L6¥16
6696476
ZE96PYE
2696¥¥6
SELOVFE
6LG6F6
LTZLGHKO
061 1SP6
S0E15F6
ZLLLGK6
I8LLGP6

J3quiny o)

PRI SZLWY 113U
PIIWIT BLIVY 1RJIUSD
PALIT ZZLYV 1R1IU3)
PONWIT 9Z1YY [RIIUD
POUWIT G/ VY TRIUZD
PANWIT bZIYY [RIIU3D
PANWI ££1¥Y [RI3USD
PANWI ZLIVY TRIIUSD
POUWIT L£1VY 1RiUED
PalNWI O£ 1YY 1RA3USD
POILIT £9LVV 1BJIUD)
PAIULIT BYLYY 10133
PAWIY Z9LYY RIIUSD
PAUWIT 991V RIS
P3N SYLYY RIS
PN $9LYY 1213US)
PAILIT E9LYY [RI3USD)
PAMLI Z9LYY RIS
PaWIY LILYY ESIUED
PAWIT 0FLVY 1BSUSD
PAAUIN 4SLVY 1BIJUSD
PAULI 8 LYY |RJIUDD
PAIWI /G LYY [BIIUD
PAANWIT 95 LYY |RAUSD
PalII GG LYY 1e1ua)
PAILIT P LYV 121U
PaILI £ LVY 81U
payLII 76 1VV 1e13us)
PaNWIT LGLVY jeNua)
PANWFT 05 LVY 1e11U2)
PANWFT 6F1LVY 181U
PSNLLIT 8 LYY 121U3)
PRNWIT /¥ LYY 1BI3USD
PN 9F LYY |BIIUS)
PSILIL] S LYV RS

Auedwo)

60L1L5¥6
8941546
886156
LEGLSPE
S6E15P6
oLL6vr6
649616
pAAL:) 4
LELEVYE
1996bP6
G0G6FF6
GG96kP6
Z656kF6
E9F6kro
£Gr6PPo
#008k+6
6L6/PP6
0£8L4F6
¥o¥rikre
A 04 44
E6ELPPE
£9EL¥PE
BIELFYE
9LILrY6
TITLvvé
1255FF6
BrasIve
9essrre
6ILGPPE
1555+F6
1439441
809Gb6
6LESHPE
Fotsrre
0LELbPE

Jaquiny o)

paW pb LYY 1213U8D
PalW £7LYY 1RIW2D
PANWIE Zp LYY 1243Ua5
P LYY 1eus)
Pajli O LYY 1e43U8D
PajW GELYY 1RJIUSD
P gELYY 1RIIUa)
paW ZELYY 1e03U8)
PajlLL] 9ELYY 1RIJUSD
Pajlu] gELVY Jeljua)
PAIWR $ELYY 1RAUSD
PRILILT £ELYY 1RIUSD
pajlw] ZeLvy 1enus)
pajlwl] LELYY JeRus)
P OF LYY enuad
pajlWw] gZLYY 1elua)
pajlwe] 71VY Tesjua)
PAAWI 9Z LYY 1RJUSD
PAWLT GZ VY 1enua)
PRI FZ LYY TRIUD
P £71YV jejuad
P ZZ1YV 1enua)
PaUWIT LZIYY jenuad
paWIN 07 LYY 1RJIUa)
PN 61 1VY 1eliUad
P B1LYY 1e13Ua)
polWI LYY 183Ua)
PIILWIT 9L LYY _AU3D
PaWILT PLLYY (BJ1U2D
paywiy €11V edjuad
PaNWIT ZLLYY 1BUs)
PaNWLT L1V 1el3uaD
paywi 01 Ivv 1enuad
pPaaWL 60IYY 1RAUSD
P BOLYY 1RDUDD

Auedwon

8889¥¥6
tL691F6
05896
U35
0EL9FF6
6099¢F6
YEGPFPS
LOV¥r06
L0/2668
¥SLLOD6
8987668
G/G1668
€5Z1006
LLOLL06
OBPERDG
€TLISL6
TLLTS16
TLLTSL6
092516
0£6Z516
£6FTSL6
6EPIGLE
GPEISI6
ELFTSEE
ZL6F9L6
GZELGLE
BEELGLE
GFZ1GL6
0621616
FAALY.]
FaELGle
98t lGL6
LITISLG
8TLIGLE
GBLISLE

Jaquiny 0)

PalWL] Z0LYY 1e13U3D)
PaYWIT 9OLYY 121U
P3LWNT 0LV 1B13U3D
POUWIT $OLYY JRIIUID
panw £01VV 143U
PANWIT 701V 181U
PaJUIT LOLYY Te1Iu3)
PO LYV 18103
PaNW 9YY 1e3U3)
palWL] SYY 1e1ua)
PaNWI pYY 1e43Ua)
PONWIT £V JRAUSD
POIWIT 2V [2A3US)
PIIULLT LYY JRAUSD
paNWI L7y 3USD
pauwi o7y 1e13us)
paNWIT 61V 1EJIUS)
palwy g1y 1e13ua)
PANWL] £V 1e13u3D
paNWe 91y 1eua)
paNwIT G|V 1BsIUa)
P ¥ 1V 1RIIUSD
PAUWNT ELY 1243037
PaNWIT ZIY 1R4u2)
palLLIT | 1Y RIS
PAIWIT LY 1RIID
pajlWI 6V 1B1IU3D)
Pa)WIT Y 1eIIUa3
PUWN 2V [e)ua)
PEIW] 9V Tesiuad
PA3IWI] GY jenuad
POYWIT bY 12418
PajLI £Y 1RAU3D
pajiuNT 7V 1RA3USD
TS A LT TERY

Auedwoy



6L1I¥BE
1106516
6£05916
£89¥516
69PSLe
[A%2 415
LITPSL6
TLLESLS
000PSL6
19LE616
(4211341
868516
LOZYS LG
9/6E516
GOTESLE
LLTESLE
887516
GL67516
LL£9916
69916
6LELGLE
£0Z9166
[A3747:13
8609166
T0L5756
8LLFTG6
FoEzZue
LOvTEse
G8BLIGA
ovL10S6
121066
ELLLOSE
7891056
0£/1056
S0L10S6

18quny o)

paNwI] 149 18aua)
pauWLT 070 12U2)
PAUWLT 414 18U3T
PaNWL] 14 1RA3UST
PN £1d 12UBT
PAUWN 91 1R1IU3)
paNWIT 519 jenua)
POUW pid 1R1US)
paNUT £18 124097
P Z1g 1eNua)
pauWr 114 1B13ua)
payuI pLd 1enus3
PaILLIT 68 TeID
pallwi gq jenuad
palwI /g 1eAua
palLWIL 9g Jeuad
paiLwW g jenuad
palLWIL @ Jenuad
palWL €9 1enuad
pawI] 7g 1enua)
palwL g jenua)
PIMWIT £GEVY 1R
PAIWIT ZGEVY 184D
PANWIT JGEVY 121U3)
P3IWIT 0GEVY 1243
PONWIT GPEVY 124IU3D
PO BPEVY 121U
PANWIT LPEVY 121D
PIIWIT 9YEYY 1B13UBD
PAINL YEEYY 1e1IUa)
PN £EEVY TRIIUD
PRWI] ZECYY 1e1IUaD
PILI] LEEVY 184U
PaIWIT 9ZEVY 1RA3U2)
PaNLIT GZEVY [R1IU2)

Auedwor

¥0L1056
9/91066
L04i0S6
01L10G6
9LI8TG6
£5010%6
95010456
7880056
ZTLL00G6
07590056
£8£0066
100066
£9666¥6
926666
£LP0056
¥E00GC6
£0E00S6
£570066
6070056
0019L¥6
€609476
GRERLE
9868L¥6
1868L16
BLO6BLVG
0868LF6
596876
BG68LFE
Lr6RIVG
EEl6liE
[ ATAL
9ELT9Lk6
D515LP6
VLLIBRG
ELd X740

J3quiny 03

PaUWI $ZEVY 1RAVD
paawr] £7£VY 1213ua)
PR ZTZEVY 1R3USY
pajWI LZEVY 1RU3D)
Pa3WI] OZEYY 1243uU3)
PAAWIEY 6LEVY 1R1IUID
P LLEYY 1RUAD
P 9LEVY 1RIUSD
PaJIUIT GLEVY 1R1UaD
paINT LEVY TRIUSD
PaIIT GOEVY 1R1JUSS
P23l S0EYY 1R4IUSD
PIPWIT LOEVY 1R1JUID
PRI 9OEYY 1e43USD
P SOEVY Teljuasy
pajlwn pOEYY 1e1ua3
paiWI £0EYY 1R13USD
pajwn Zogyy 1euad
paiwn LOEYY 1eauad
PN QOEVY 1R1USD
PIRWIT H6IVY 1RIIUID
PAUWILT 86TVV 101U
pauwILT Z6ZVY 1enuad
PN 96ZVY 121U
PaNWIN S6ZVY 1BV
PINWL] $HTVY 121U
palwi] £6ZVY 1RIIU3D
P THTVY 181UID
PAUWN L6TYY 181U3D
PAUWN Q6TVY 101U
PINLILT 6RTVY 12NU3aD
PauWLT SRTYY 183D
pauwW [8TvY 1eua)
PajWL] 98ZvY J2.ua)
PaNWIY GRTVY j’/U2D

Auedwor

OLI9LP6
1609416
1SL18Y6
LL918F6
FAYAR: )
6589416
DEE9LFE
8819.F6
90Z9./¥6
BEL9LVE
8999.¥6
i6Lv6
HLEBLPE
696816
£Z06/¥6
irl18p6
€GBELVE
LELLBYE
BGBELPE
eritivh
6VBELPE
£L9ELP6
L69ELPE
61LELVE
TL9elre
[A7ANAL
LL9ELK6
VLLELYG
9TLELPG
L898LP6
¥99Live
L99ELrb
S69LLPE
G89ELKG
£998ELP6

Jaquiny 03

PO $ETVY 213D
PaMIT £87VY 12JIUaD
POIHLIT Z8TVY 1BJISD
PRILWIT LBZYY 1R1IU3D
PaILLIT OTVY RJIU3D
PONWT 6LZVY RIS
PIILI B/TVY 1RISD
PaILI Z/TVY 1RIWED
PAILLIT 9/7¥V 1R
PaIT G/TVY 1BJIUSY
PONLIT pLTVY 10133
paNwWI £/ZVY 1213
PANWIT Z/ZVY 1B1IU3)
PIMLIT LLTYY TRIIUSD
pajlwi] 0/ Zvy 1enjuas
PANLLIT 69TVY 1B1US)D
PAMLE 89TVY 1BIIUSD
PN 97V 1B1IUD
PAILLT 99TV 1R1ILD
PaUWIT 9TVY teIuaD
DAL $ITVY 1RIIUTD
PIUWIT £9ZVY 182D
PAIWIT 792V 1213U3)
PSIWIT L9ZVY 1BAUD)
PSNWIT 09TV 181U
P3N 6SZYY 183U3)
P3NWIT SSZVY 123UD
P3N STYY 1BUD
PaNWIT 95TV 123US)
PANWIT G6TVY 1RAU)
PALWI pETYY 181U
PaMLIT ESTYY 1R4IUBD
PALIN] ZGZYY 1BIIUD
PaNWIT |SZVY IR/
PINLULT OSTYY 1RIWD

Auedwo)

6LLYRFG
LOL¥ers
PL9¥8re
9ECPRPE
L9FFBre
LLBELPG
Fa JA¥a .}
9L9¢tiP6
WLELPE
048116
669¢/F6
FL9ELVE
0ZLELrE
008€/6
[ 1A
099¢k6
96LE1P6
i ZAYA L
09L8LF6
6ZLELVD
99196
LIF19v6
¥IZELIPG
Z0EL9Y6
0Lv19%6
SIFL9P6
87EL9%6
L5T19%6
61E09¥6
6E0/576
866966
L6956
0469596
GLR9GF6
81695P6

JaquIiny o)

paNLNT 64TVY TEAUSD
PIWIT GHIVY TRAUSD
payWNT ZFTVY 1e1US)
PO GHTYV [BIUS)
pajlwL] SFZVY 1BjUR)
PINWIT FHIVY TRAUST
paNW £FTVY 1RIUSD
PINWY] ZHTYY 123US)
PONWIT LHZ¥Y 1BUA)
PAMIT OZYY 1BIIUSD
PRI GETYY 1813U33
PaIWIT GEZVY 1RUa)
PRI ZETVY JenIua)
PaIUIT 9ETYY 1R1IU2)
pajlwi] GEZYY 1ejua)
PN PETVY 1RIIUDD
PaNWLT £ETVY 12AUSD
paNWI] ZEZWY 1B43UaD
AN LETYY 121IU3)
PaNWINT QETYY 1RNIUDD
PANWILT 47TV 184U
PaIWL] ZTVY 1211U2)
PN LTTVY 18U3)
PaNWIT 97TV 12433
PaNWIT 7TV 1RAU3)
PaNWIT PTTVY 1RAUS)
paNWNT £ZTYY 1e1U3)
PalLIT ZTTVY 1eJWa)
pajWL] LZZVY 1RIuaD
PajILI 0ZZVY 1BAa)
P3N 61ZVY 1243UE)
PaILLT BLZYY JRIIua)
P23l Z1ZVY Jesuad
PalWIT 9LZ¥Y 1BUS)
PaIWIT G LZYY 1eNUa)

Auedwor




8£00056
2650066
7800056
881R6¥6
95LREFE
gAY (g
09L86k6
£9186F6
Z9086¥6
866.6¥6
L06L6F6
G9186F6
180866
6EbL6F6
LOLL6VE
86696¥6
669616
ZE656F6
8856616
FLTSER6
bG 1666
Gl0L6F6
Z10L6¥6
900L6¥6
1E0L6V6
890.6F6
880.6¥6
L80L6k6
¥L0L6F6
6£0L6k6
GEOL6KE
990L6v6
(ALY
849.6¥6
065L6Y0

Jaquny 03

PalLLL] 9913) 1ejuad)
PINWL] 59177 1_AUD
PAUWIT $91ID 12D
Pajlwity 79127 1esjuad
Pajw] g51L07 1e43uad
PlWIN £612D 1eNus)
pajii 95113 1eUa)
papun £6100 1enual
Panw] 76133 1eijual
PIWIET |GLDD jeiuad
PWN 06120 10U
PINWL] 6130 RAUSD
PaNWL /410D 1euRD
PaWILT 6¢| 3D 1enuad
PRI GP1DD 1RJIUE)
P 13D Tesjuad
PANWE €100 10U
PaWEY Z¥ 12D 1euad
PalWL 1¥13D 1eua)
PaNWL] OFL3D 1eNUa)
P3WEY 65120 eua;
P3WE GELDD 1BUSD
PRRAWLT pELDD U
PIUWLT EELDD 10U
PajwL] ZgL1d 1euad
PIAWLT LELDD 104U
PaWL] 0gLD] 1|u)
PaaLWLT 47100 Tesuad
P3LWLY 82130 1BAUSD
PNWI £Z10D 1esjus)
PIWWLT 9Z7LID 1eNIUSD
Pa31WL] §Z1DD (enUa)
PajlLLT 7Z13D 1RAua)
P L7123 1enuad
paw zZiJd Yenuad

Auedwon

£96/6F6
Fa ¥d. 4.}
ObEL6PS
90rL6¥6
8504676
950/6F6
£60L6¥6
r0L6P6
LEOLOVE
90.6b6
LT0L6k6
670/6k6
L15G6F6
£6F56F6
9ZrG6r6
08¥a6k6
0ELS9L6
risols
6179916
GL1S916
6015916
FZlg9le
8015916
S8OG9LS
106¥9L6
694F9L6
L66¥916
6606916
Freb9le
L199916
1915916
ETIGILE
tFla9le
9415916
§915916

JaquinN 07

PaMWL 110D 184USD
pauwin gL 130 1ejuad
psawi 94132 1eUI)
paywy 61123 1equed
pajwL] +1122 1edjua)
pajw) £1120 1.3us)
PaNWL] 71130 12uad
pajiy L1127 1e3uad
P3aNWLT gL13D .U
PajiL] 60130 1RUSD
PaWLT 801D 1_3UD
paUU] L0120 1RUaD
PEUWI ¥(123 1243U8D
PEIWR £04001843U8D
PSNWLT ZOLDD (RIS
P33 01D e
PalLWIT 072 1e4IUaD
PUWN 617 1R1USD
pallln gD 1edjued
PaLLL 213 1edjua)
Pl 913 1_.3us
PAUWT G173 RIUSD
palln g1 jejusd
pajwr] g1 1edjus)
pajr] 713 ediusd
PAUWN |13 1eua)d
P 01 1RSJURD
paluuI 63 eAus)
pajun g7 1eiued
pajwn L jejusld
palw 93 Jenuad
patlwil] 67 1enua)
pajlun ¢3 1enuad
polWILT £7 1e.uUad
pajly 723 1enjual
Auedwor

6605916
1£¥0586
Par0586
090586
06¥8YR6
P986FR6
G086
L996¥86
66Z6V86
£9v6ra6
£9r8¥a6
G9K8FB6
DFZ6¥B6
LrL6¥B6
9958486
605886
8LERFRE
65F8F86
G8PBIP86
Foree6
6IF8YB6
£rS8Y86
8GF8Y86
F158+86
L6t8Y86
99¥BIB6
0.¥8¥86
6698186
ELVRYBG
13 XA%:)
BOPRYRE
S6E8PRE
GRERYBG
18E8F86
18471

J8quinp o3

pajwiy |3 |eI3ua)
panwn Z418d 1213U8)
paNWNT b 19 1RA3USD
panuNT £618d 121U
paWIT £9194 [2A3U3D
peInuIT 8118 1eluaD
PayWIT £11Gd 1RIuaD
PAAWIT 91188 18I
PN G114 1BIUID
palwWIT F116d 1223U8D
paINuIT £118d 12A3UaD
paNwWIT Z11gd 12/3UsD
pajwI | 1184 1eI3ua)
pajwI 0LLEd Jes3ua)
pajwWI 60lgd 183U
pajwWIT 80184 Tesus)
palLI] /014G Tenua)
pawI 9018d 1eaIus)
PS3WIL] 60 Lgd 18J3Ua)
PaLL] ¥014d 1BUaD
pajw] £0 164 12JIUa)
P33WI] 70184 1BJIUD
payL Lolagd [eNua)
PalWY] 0088 183U
PaILIT 7848 RIIU)
pajwWIT |8gq 1eIua)
PaNWIT 6288 111U
PO 8284 101U
PaILWIL] £/99 1eua)
P33T 9798 1e13U3D
paNuI 6298 127U
PONWIT F/d 1B41U3)
palWI £/94 1B3UD
paUNT 728 123D
paWIT /99 1817

Auedwoy

L9vBPe6
[dag'ial]
6EVBIB6
6978186
L1vBra6
[4:1%:1:1
0ZELrB6
9LTLPRE
60brB6
¥IvriBe
[4 Y441
950EFBE
L87T¥86
I LLres
TEL9PBG
[A% 4451
LGLEERG
78/6E86
Er9IEERG
9EIEERS
Or9eERs
[A423%:]
219€£86
979EER6
9G/6ER6
965£E86
6ZBLERG
G0LTEBG
EE1TIB6
16L6E86
GE9ZERG
6187£86
9RGZEBG
Z197E86
LPaZERG

J3quiny 03

paML] 99gg |BIIUaD
PalUN 5949 1BUaD
pajwi pogg 1enuad
paWI €964 1eNIUa)
pajr] 79gg 1enuad
paW 1949 1eNUIg
pajuwi zegg 1enuad
PallWn 15G9 1eAUaD
pajiw] g4g 1e3uad
pallwi] #idg 1eU3D
paiwi] 6£dg 183U3)
pajwi] Lgdg 1eljuasg
PaWULT LEGY 1RAUED
pajwl g7dg jeljual
pPallwI] 7799 1enuad
pajwn 17gd 1esuas
pajlwn g7ad 1esuad
paiin 619d 1e3u33
paiwn gigy |ejuad
palw Z18d 1R4US)
pajwiy o1gg jenuss
pajlWi] 51gg [eAuUID
paywn] #1849 jenua)
pajwn giag jenuag
PAWN 71499 1euad
PR |1gd 1.usd
P23 04 9d 1BQUaD
PaULIT 684 1BUD
PaLIN gag jeaua)
PRI LG8 1RJUID
paiwny 9gd jedua)
palw cgd 1enuad
P ¥gg 1e3U3D
palut] £g9 jesua)
pajiwe] 7gd 1es3uad
Auedwon



046756
0045756
{55756
546766
0146756
8926266
8295756
LULSTS6
£895746
6995756
0895756
8696756
9496756
L#967566
SP96Za6
68€9756
829756
0779756
1129256
989756
¥1L6756
LELGZ56
6£95756
8995256
¥595256
£91¥756
LrIrZGs
GL96756
1696756
099656
261¥T56
S60¥Z56
Ol¥brZs6
¥8Z¥Is6
L90¥256

Jaquiny oy

PANWIT G/1LD9 |213ua)
PINUNT $/1D9 Jenua)
PSNWIT ££195 1enua)
PRI Z/199 (eswa)
PaNWIT £/1D9 Jesua)
PAIWL] 021 DD [eIUSD)
PaNWE] 69199 Jenua)
PaNWL £9195 1eua)
PaLIT 59150 1enua)
AT F9LDY JeuUED
PaIWIT 79105 BT
pajun (9199 |enua)
PaUWLT 09100 1eNu)
PaILLT 66109 jeNnUa)
pajlwi] g5199 enuva)
pajWL] /G100 1L
PAMWIT 95109 [RI3URD
PaNWI G51DD [ei3uaD
PANWIT #5109 [RAIUaT
PaNWIT £5159 1e1IL3D
PaNWIT 26199 1eI3uaD)
PANWIT 5159 1eiua)
P 051D 1RIIUID
PSHWLT 61O 1243430
PAUWI §¥1LOD jenua)
PSNWI 2199 |enuad
PaNWIT 9¥199 1eua)
PAUWLT #1195 1eNU3D
P3UWLT £719D (10U
PANWIT Z41 DD Jenuad
PaNWLT OF 1D Jesuad
pPaNWIT 6£199 Jesjua)
palWI GELOY eIuad
PRI bELOD 1)
PSIWLY LELOD Tejuad

Auedwony

986£256
9 LPIGE
6L0¥Z56
056£756
680FZ56
1689756
CL6ETG6
£10¥T56
£6LE756
£6BEZS6
1GBEZS6
TI9ETG6
209856
C0SETS6
90L5Z56
5695756
L6756
L1L5256
£219256
6696256
695256
L895756
¥ROFIS6
LEIVTISE
SLOFEIS6
T5E8876
L9588Z6
£LE8RT6
PEERBIE
978876
09t88Z6
8610676
0£04826
¥10£8Z6
PZ69976

Jaquny o3

PSILWIT Q10D 1BI3UAD)
PONWET 6Z1DD jeUI)
PaWIY 87499 1eaua)
paNWL] £Z199 (esjua3
PaNWL] GZLOD 1edIua3
paNWI $Z1OD JRiua)
pajLn £7159 1Riua)
PANIT ZZLDD 124D
palWIT LZLDD Jeinua)
PSIWIT OZLDD 1BNIUSD
PINWLT 61199 jeRUa)
PaUWIT 81100 [ENUS)
PRI £11D0 Tenus)
palwL] 91190 1enuay
PANWIT 51190 [RIjUaD
PN #4150 |21
PANWIT £1199 124D
PAUWI 7LLDD 121U
PIUWNT LLLDS J2ua)
Pl OLLOD 126D
PANWIT 6019G 1211430
PAUWNT 01D 12U
P3WL] 90199 18U
PN $0LOO 10Uy
PIHWLT Z0LDO enuay

PANILT 09 1e1IUD

PRI 619 123U

PRI 4D esyua)

PN /49 fejua)

PAWT 919 120

P3IULLT 619 13U

paNWLT #19 1RIIUS)

palwe €10 123U3D

pajLWI] 74D 1B1IUR)

pa3LLI |9 1eJa)

Auedwic)

6704876
9TILBTG
612876
900.82Z6
¥569826
£169976
¥9.9926
19876
8419876
PL6G8L6
TGBGRL6
6E09816
0965816
£Zrile
5965816
29tL8L6
60L5816
LPBG816
Ir6s8Le
G68GRLE
LLLG8L6
£0958L6
LLUBLE
G1958l6
9809816
G/ebRle
891816
99tr8le
Yoor8le
GB8Z8LG
r18Z8L6
LBLIBLG
61816
GLL18LE
8ZLI8L6

Jagquinpy 03

PANWIN QLY 121U
PaLIY 6D TEIIUD)D
paiLWI] BD TRIIU)
paaLWI] £D 1BNUSY
pajLi 99 Tesua)
pajwyy 5o [eaua)
pajwyt 5 feiua)
pajjw] 79 eua)
pajwr |5 yeiua)

pa3tWIT 0Z4 181U

oW 614 1eIIUBY
pajw g14 1e13ua)
paNwi £14 101U
paNwiT §14 1e1US)
pawwWI] §14 1e1ua)
panwT p| 4 11D
pamwi €14 JRIISD

AW Z14 1013

poUWIT | |4 183092

pajwI 0.4 133D
pajwLLT g4 1eJaD
palLIT g4 1eJ3ua)d
pajwr /4 1243ua)
PaNWI 94 1RAUA)
PalILIT G4 1RAUAD
PANWIT ¥4 1013
PajI £4 10U
pair 74 jenuar
pau |4 1e1ua)

paaLwi 073 1)

paNwWIT 613 1R1IUS)

paNWIT §13 1R1IUS)

PaNWIT £13 1IIUSD

PaMLLT §17 18I

pPaUWL] G13 TRIIUED

Auedwos

1601816
¥90i8l6
0€1816
ra9IRLe
G0LT816
9667816
GI9Z816
348101
LZ1Li8l6
6ELLEBLE
£0ZIRLE
P6018L6
80L8L6
6960816
£1%99916
LZ&99L6
6959916
64¥99L6
£€E9916
£P99916
1099916
0159916
G8+9916
L6#9916
IRE9916
££99916
8159916
L6¥9916
£6£9916
£EF9916
0529916
1265916
£900056
L1006
18666F6

Jaquiny o3

pauwT #13 1e13ua)
pauui] gi310ue)
palwi Z13 |eiue)
PEMWITY L3 18uad
panwWL] Q13 Tesuad
pajwn 63 1enuas
pajlw] g3 jejuadg
pajuiny /3 jenua)
panwL] §3 1esIus)
pajwi 63 1e43u8)
pauWIT $3 1R3uS)
PajWI g3 12J3u8)
paawn 73 jesjue)
pauwWL 13 jesusd
panwir] pzZg 1enuad
paiw §1q 1e3uad
pajiwi] gLq 1eua)
pajywi] 91q 1euad
pajwi] giq 1enua)
paMw ¢4 1eauS3
pauw] g4Q 1eljusl
pajw Z4Q 1enusd
PauWI] | L 1RIIaD
Pauw pLg 1enuad
palWL] £ 1BJIUSD
P 8Q 1RUSD
palwn /q 1enRuad
PN 97 11U
paT 6 JRI3USD
pajn ¢q 1e3ua)
PRI £7 101U3)
pajuin 1g 1eusd
pallWy 013D 1euad
PERUWET 69120 113U
PN 29120 1eNUaD
Auedwo?y



PBEBELS
E€IBLEEE
B9LEES
tr606ES
gE60sEs
LIELEEE
L6BLEEE
145743
ZIGLEES
FigTazy]
9E9LEES
E09LEES
188/tL6
0160586
FIEIELS
344 33%.]
LZrLEE
LLSLERD
GOGZEEG
8LT/EE6
IrE9EEs
E919€86
PBLIEEG
96L0tL6
OEELEES
9BELEES
PeG6TEL
LL66TE6
L1 TAY
8BELTLG
1ZE6TEE
E£6T6TE6
0676ZE6
0BZ1EE6
€0LIEES

Jaquiny 03

PAUWIT LY 121U
PIUWIT gLY TRIED
P /1) TRIUSD)
PEILLLT 9LY TESUDD
PAUWIT GIY 1BNUSD
P3UWIT +1) TRRUaDY
PSIWNT €14 1ENUD
PANWIT Z)H YeUS)
AT LY 1eNIUSD)
PAUWLT DIY 1ERU3D
Pa3WI 6 1eAIUaD
PS3WIT 8) 1e13ua)
P3LUNT /Y 1enua)
PO 9 (243U
PajWI GY 1RJIUAD
POHWIIT b 1e43Ua)
Pa1ALIT £Y 1RJIUa)
PO TH 1R
PN |¥ 1R4IuD)
PAUWLT 0 1eAIua)
palwWIl] 6Lf 1RAUSD
PAUWI gL 1RAIUSD
P LIf 18U
PONWL G 1eIIUaD
PAUWLT G 1RAUSD
PANWIL] pL 1RIIUS)
PAYWLT €17 1243U3D
PAYWILT ZL 1BIUSD
P LIf TRAUDD)
POUWIT OLF T2A3USD
PALL] 61 1RIUDD
AW /1 14U8)
PIUWILT 9F |RAIUSD
PaUWIT §F 18A3UD)
POUWIT pf RIS

Auedwor

Ov60EEs
£656ZES
LI56ZE6
6a¥6ZEh
LLEGLES
816286
ELL6ZES
6970676
6720616
LET0616
rZ06T6
EI68I6
6898826
or98876
6E98RI6
te8reste
6¥GBAT6
0£GB8I6
6/¥8876
12£88T6
LLEBRT6
£0ERBI6
6£L8826
16£8876
£L7B8T6
9478876
9098876
£8¢88T6
0886
PRERRT6
LPE88T6
9EEBRI6
90E£88L6
E7E8876
1678876

Jaguny 0

PaUWN €1 12133
Pa}WIT 7T [RIU3D
PORWNT |T JRII3)

PALWLT 0F) 1BIIUSD
P 611 RJIUD
PINWI 81 IS
paNwiIy £1) 1S
paNwI LI 1BHUSY
palWI 1] 1RAUSD
PANWIT £1] RIS
PaILIT 7L [-13US)
paNwWL |4l [2RUS)
paNWI 01l 1B
palWI 6l jenusy
paglwIT g| 1eRuaD
pajlLLT /] |EUSD
PAALILT 9] eI
pamwL gl jenuasd
PaILLT ¥ |ENUSD
PSR 71 |eAUSD)
paAWKT (] e
pauwIT |ZH jesuad
paNwWIT OZH 1eua)
pajwL] 6LH 1enua)

PSUWLT gLH 184U

PWET ZLH 1e1ua)

PSMWET 9LH 1243ua)

PSUWET GLH 12i1U2)

P3UWLT F1H 184302

PaNWIT € LH |243UaD

PIUWL ZLH 18d3Ua)

PaUWL |1H 1eJiua)

PUWLT OLH 12J3U37)
PaNWILT 6H 1R13Ua)
PRAWLT ZH 123U

Auedwo)

8978876
6628826
BrL06Z6
6168876
£158826
GRISTGH
L5756
1695256
££95766
0595756
0E0¥ZG6
EPOPTE6
GZ6ETL6
BZ6ELS6
6159756
PTEITSE
89879756
4909256
66¥9756
SkPoZs6
EFP9TS6
9L69756
649756
6E¥9756
81E9756
1009256
L169756
LTr9IS6
1979256
LrL9756
1009256
X e TA
FPEEFLSH
6679766
OreSZ66

J3quinp 0)

paNWI] 9H 1BIUS)

PANWI GH T2AU2)

PINWNT PH Te53U)

pajWI ZH 1eua)

PN |H TRIUSD
P33T B66DD TRUSD
PSIWIET 96699 TROUS)
PALWI 669D [RIIUDD
PINWI 6659 [RAUS)
PONWIT £6609 (RIS
PaLLIT Z66DD TRIIUST
PaNWIT L6600 1RIUDD
PAUWIT D66DD TRV
PANWL] 68690 1BV
PaLIT 14700 1enUS
PaNWI O¥Z90 1eNUD
PAILIT 6EZDD 1R
PaNWI] BEZDD 1eAUa)
PAWIT ££7DD 1ROV
PajLWIL] 9EZDY JEUSD)
PANWIT GEZDO 124D
PNWIT $EZD9 1R13USD)
PSIWLT ££70D 1B13U83
PN ZETOD jRIUI)
PaNWIT LEZD9 (RIS
PaNWI] 0EZDD 1eIIU)
PaUWT 62299 1BIUSD
PaNWLT 7799 1ei3usD
panwWI] 97Z99 Tenua)
POUWLT $Z7DD [RIILDD
PAUWLY £2799 1813U3D
Pl ZZZ9D 1eNusd
PaNWI] LZZD9 jenua)
PaNUI 0ZZ00 1elaus)
PAILWIT 610D [R1IU)

Auedwo)

9685756
8845766
1945756
BZ.5ZG6
G/79766
0985256
£619756
£¥A6Z56
1285766
26/5756
695756
TTLGT56
06/5756
15266
9EVIIS6
PaI9756
6/79756
FAg T4
8LL5756
6ELG756
G4/6766
GELSTISE
6rZ9756
BT6GTE6
0966756
66656
L0BS7S6
BSLGTS6
1145256
0745756
£LL5T56
A TATA
6085756
8116756
£145256

J3qWnN o)

pajlwi] 81290 1esuad
pajwr] 91799 101U
pajwy] §1799 [enua)
payw] £1799 [enua)
pauW] 71799 1e1ua)
patuul] L1799 1enua)
pajiwi] 01799 jenua)
PaywWL] 60790 1edjua)
PalWL] 80700 jenUa)
P 20799 1R
PaUWT 90790 1BALSD
PaUWI] SO7DO 181U
Pa}WI $OZOD [BAUSD
PANWI] £07OD [RIUSD
paILI] ZOZDD 18USD
PajLUL] 66199 jeIJUDD
paYWI §6LOD 181U
pajw] £6199 121U
palWr] 96199 121U
pajl 66199 12NU)
pajLLN] p6LOY 1e1UID
PAWIT £6109 121USD
paNWI 76159 121L3)
Pl 6199 RJua)
pajwr] 06109 181D
palllil] 68199 jenjua)
PaILET 810D TR
pajw /8199 tenuady
PAUWIT 78100 1R1)
PaUWIT 18109 AW
PaUWIT 08199 121D
pauWIT 6199 112D
pajiun] g/ 195 enual
PR ££199 [R1IUST
PSUWI 92199 [EUSD

Auedwoy



8EPOS06
L19.806
L69LE06
£9G8706
£6£69E6
SLIF9tS
BBYPIES
(44 4213
L8TP9ES
152P9L6
991¥9L6
99¥F9E6
9LZ¥9E6
YLIFOES
L9L¥9Le
061F9E6
LHHFIES
L6Er9ES
681¥9E6
ZIGZ9E6
P44
06079€6
067986
501296
£9029t6
0S129€6
69079t6
66079t6
00179t6
81179t6
650796
0r0Z9t6
¥r079t6
86+0%€6
EIr09te

Jaqunp o)

papWIn 6 1AW
paRWL £ 1)
palLL] 7 1B1UAD
paMWEY LA 1RSWED
PaNWIY G1§ 123D
PIMWET p1S RIJUBD
PaIWIT €15 JeJ3UaD
PSIWIT T1S 1eJ3ua)
PAaNW |1 1BJ3ua)
PaNLLT 0}S 124U3
paNWIL 65 1eJIUaD
palWI §S 1esIaD)
pauwWI /5 1R
PAUWIT 95 184U3)
pauwWI £§ \BUa)
PRI 5 1enIua)
PajWI £ 1exua)
palWIT 15 enua)
PaYNUIT 0ZY 1enua)
PO g1Y 12Ua)
pauWIT £1Y 180u3)
paILIT 91y Yenua)
oW G 1Y 1ENU3D
PRWIT b 1Y 1eNIU3D)
pajuT €1 Jenua)
P3N 71y TeNUED)
paWNT L1Y jenua)
PaNWIT 01 1ENUSD
PIUWILT 6Y e1IUSD
pauWL] 7Y 1e1IU33
PaMWL] 9y JeIIUS)
PN $Y JeNIUS)
palwWLT £y 1BIIUSD
palwWIT |y 1eNIUS)
payLI 070 1RAUS)

Auedwios

65£09t6
66£09€6
6h¥09E6
8rE09¢6
12509¢6
YTr09te
SOP09t6
68E09E6
PTE09€s
80r09E6
GLEQ9ES
GBEQ9LS
£9809t6
90985£6
194856
PGLBGES
BP/BGES
£5/8GE6
¥958G6E6
LPLBGE6
09585£6
97LBGE6
06585E6
£7985E6
B5986E6
69866
B0L8GE6
TLLLGER
191LL5E6
¥8696E6
8¥BISES
IP695EL
¥10L5E6
Z5695¢€6
69895E6

Jaqunp 03

pauW 61D 1enuad
paywi] i) jeusd
paywin /10 1euad
pajywn 610 1R4ua5
pauwn #LY 1243uad
pauwn €10 12Wa)
pajwn 71D 1ua)
pauWL LD 1203ua)y
pajw GLY 124330
PaUWI 6D 124U
pouwWI 8D 1enua)y
pajwI /D 1enuay
palLWI 60 Teua)
pajur 6b 1eaued
pajwr b 1esjuad
pajwry £b jeaua)
paw) 7b 1euad)
PajWwI | Teauad
paNWL] 0Zd 1RJIua)
pANWLT 6Ld JRIIDD
pauw] gld 1eauad
pajwL] £ 1d yesuad
palLL] 914 TRIUAD
panwr gld 1enua)
paNWI ¥ 1esIua)
pauWI £Ld Teduad
payWiL] {id Tesuad
palWL] Cld 1enusd
pajlwI 6d 1e3Ua)
paltwI £d 1eiua)
pasiun 9d 1esua)
P23l gd yenua)
paj £d Tetjuad
pajlwr] zd Tenus)
pajuun Ld 1enusd

Auedwosy

68L6PES
£PBISES
9189GE6
LTBIGES
86B9GE6
BOBIGES
£0895E6
607586
PGLIGES
1947686
G906FLES
f4 %5 430
GZ06KES
srieres
OLL6PES
LL06¥E6
9G06FL6
GrLISED
LP06PES
£P60SES
BEOIGES
LLLTGES
1G605E6
BLLIGES
¥0BIGES
y806+t6
LZLTGE6
YPILPES
WZipEs
RITLLPES
S9LLives
viLIvES
891ivER
6GLLFES
ETTLPED

laquiny 0J

pajWL] 170 1B3Ua)D
PAAWKY 020 1843US3
P3NWLT 610 1BAUSD
paNwI] 810 1BA3UaD
PAAWLT £10 18432
palWILT 610 1IUBY
YW 10 1BIaD
PaNWLT £1.0 183033
paMWI 71O 1BAUS)
paLWIT 11O 1B3U3)
POMWIT OLO 12AUR)
PaILIT 40 141D
pajuLI §Q 117
paLIT 20 1eNUS)
paauNT 90 1ENUS)
paNLI 0 JeNUaT
PN £0 JeNUaD
pauun 10 1eNuad
P 07N 121U
paYWL) gIN j2AUS)
PAYWLY ZIN 1E13US)
P GLN 12NUST
P3WIT GIN 1enua)
PAAWN] pIN JEUS)
PYWLY £1N 121U
PMWL] ZIN E1US)
PSAWLY LN 1B1USD
POYWI] BN 1B1US)
PSAWE] 6N RIS
palWL] gN RIS
PajWLT ZN RIS
pajwI 9N 1RIUD)
PaJWILT PN TR1IUSY
pajwIL €N 1e13ua)
pajwiL] LN Bfue)

Auedwon

LILLFES
L9LLvES
1001¥E6
8860¥L6
8960FL6
£660PE6
D660¥VES
0560¥t6
£960rE6
OP605ES
PE60SES
Z5LIrES
08607€6
€L60FES
8L60PES
S1605E6
BG60SES
¥T60SES
855 1FEh
9GZIrES
LZ0IPES
&860FE6
£E60PES
6LL6EES
L6TI0FES
L610bE6
6800FES
5900FE6
LOB6EES
ELBOEED
08.L6EE6
1900PE6
EZ00FES
TL66EES
9TL6EES

JaquinN 03

PAUUILT G LW 181U
WL 9LW Teaua)
PaWIT GLW Jerua)
paln £LW 1B1USD
PAYMIC) ZIW TRAuAD
PaMWLT LIW {R1IU33
paNWI] QW 1RIad
POHWL] GW 1R1IUDT
DAL g IS
PaUWL /W |BSU3)
PONLIT 9W |243UBD
PalWIT GW 1RJIUBD
paNLI] pW 1RAU3D)
PaMILT £W 1813130
PaNILL] ZW 1R.3USD
PaNWI | 123UaD
paNuNT 071 1e13UD)
papuNT g1 123ua3
PIUWLT £17 1e13uaD
pajwny 917 jeuady
panw) 47 jenuad
paNUM #1718U8
pauw) £47 jenuay
pauWIL] 747 1813
PIUWLT |17 1enuR)
PINUNT D} RS
PaNWIT §7 1243UB7
palwy 87 jesua)
palWr] £1 1B3U3)
palwr] 97 18U
PalWL] §7 TRNUaD
paNWI #7 fR1UA)
PpajWIL) £ fRIIa)
PaMWIT 77 1R
PawWIT OZ) [BAU3)

Auedwon




| LO9PP6
L6ELPPO
Z6LGhP6
8L6GEYE
£0LSPPE
ATAN )
BOBZERS
GoGTErE
009LI¥6
909/ Tr6
8E6BTIVE
06886
690676
S9067F6
686
6988TP6
1066
POEEEYE
(L7433 4]
T9LEEVE
LBFEERS
6TZLERS
SOFEEFS
T9tEEPS
(AT L YA
L906ZF6
619LZP6
¥606Zr6
TE9LIVE
GLO6IYG
9I9LIr6
0506ZF6
6¥6BIVG
£506Tr6
FEO6TFE

Jaqunpy o)

PN Zp7Z 1RJIUDD
PAAWNY 77 1eNUa)
PaWL] O¥ZZ TRJIUaD
PaNWIT 6£7Z RIS
Pl E7Z 1RIUD
ol /£77 Teslua)
paNwWI 9§77 133D
PaIIN GEZZ TRIIUSD
PN $E7Z 1RIIUSD
PalWL £E7Z 1R43ua)
PANWIT ZEZZ 1BNUSD
PaNWL |77 143D
paNWY} 0E7Z 142D
POWL] 6772 121IUSD
PaNWI] §777 101D
PONLYT L7ZZ 18130
PaAWIN §777 181U
PaNWH 6777 101U
PAYWET PTZZ 1203U2)
PRALNT £72Z 183UD
31U 7722 TRIIUSD
paUNT 1777 1RU3)
pajLWI 0ZZZ 184U
PAYWIT 622 1843490
oYW 8172 1RAIUAD
paMWN £177 TR1U3)
PAWIT 9172 TR43U3D
PajWIT §177 12A3U8D
PO ¥ |77 TRALDD
PN €177 TRAUID
paUWNT 7472 1eiua)
PalWNT (177 eniua)
oYW 0122 Tesjua)

PalWLT 672 1RAIUSD

pavWLT 872 183

Auedwo)

BLELRIPG
89ERIKG
069.TF6
1606Tk6
9606TF6
[Ag:Ta
6v 12006
£880006
990F868
9167668
997006
SZLZ006
6675868
0L8E1F6
Livra68
61¥5868
00Ere68
ov0Z106
YLLT668
907868
1987668
SHBZE68
6967006
100t668
1950t06
LoLerre
622006
PORI006
8586006
9i¥LI06
1LT6106
0749006
TE6//68
18LG¥06
190/668

J3quiny 03

paNwI /77 1e1ua)
pajwI] 977 1R1UD
PANWYT GZZ 1eNua)
PaIWI $ZZ 11U
palwIT €77 RI1U3)
PINWI 127 eIuad
PaNWLY §7 1e3ua)
pauwWN /2 1213ua3
palWNT |77 123UaD
paWN 612 1ea3ua)
PO £17 184WI)
PaNWIT 717 1843U3)
PANWIT {17 1RJWS)
PANWINT 017 1e4IU3)
PaNWIL] 97 |R43US)
PaNWL §Z JRJIUSD
palWL £7 1R43U8D
WL § 1A TR43U3D
PTG TRIIUSD
PSLIT G LA TRIIUSD
PEUWKT ZLA 1RAIUSD
P3N L LA 11U
AL 6 1EIUIT
PANWIT £A TE1UIT
PIILWIY ZA 121IUBD
PIUWILT LOLXX 1e43u33
PO £1X 183u3D
PaYWILT FLX 183U
PaAWLT €1X 1esua)
palWL] 71X 18U
P QLY 12033
PRALLLT §X TBA3U8D
PEUWIY £X TB4IU8D
PaILWLT GX 1R43U8D
PSYWIT pX 12U

Aueduwo)

CLLT1I06
SHPET06
8968+06
LLLLLTD
Brii6le
EELDLLE
L6T5516
L6ZZGL6
GGebELS
FISIELS
LEG9TL6
69t¥Z 16
££09868
0Z19206
6206106
1997006
LZL0106
£5¥8668
£758.268
£668606
2290006
GEOZLO6
850t 106
00TL06
EI1EL106
S00£668
88¢L006
0875506
08ZF868
LGEFB6R
LYEE006
L06T668
£297106
LE9ER6R
0LL0006

Jaquiny 07

PAUWIT £X 1RAUSD

PaNWI ZX 1RA3U8D
paNwWn | 1eua)
PAUWLT £ LM 1243U3)
PaNWIT 91 M 1B43USD
PN | M 184303
PaNWIT T|M 1B43U3)
paMLIT | LM 1R3U3)
PaUIT §M 1RIU3D
PINUWIT £M 1R43USD
PAWIT 9M 1RAUSD
P £M 10IIUDT)
POWIT LM 1RA3USD
POIWIT LZA 1R13US)
PaWI] (/A 1BSIUS)
PSIW 69A 1B1IUR)
PaLLI 89A TRIIUBD
PAINUF] Z9A 181U
PAIWI] 99A 1€IIUBD
PaNWIT G9A 1RIIUSD
PaLWINT £9A 1EIIUSD
PaIWIT Z9A 1e3uS)
PaNWIT L9A TR1IU2)
PAIWIT 09A TR
PANLLIT 6GA 1BIIU3)
PAULWL] GCA 1BIIH3D
PAIWI ZGA TRIIUDD
PAUWIT GGA TRIIUE)
PIUWILT PGA TRIIUSD
PaUWLT £6A 183U
PINWIT ZGA TeNUD
PANWIT 6FA TENUAD
PAIIL] BFA TRIIUID
PANLIT] fFA TRIIUSD
PINWIT 9FA TRIUSD

Auedwory

9967668
G9EBT06
LE6T668
1506106
L6E8206
05/7668
yrIvLle
0660EL6
0460716
92L6L16
LGELLLG
L¥690L6
GE59/06
6414906
G66606
1897006
0Z0E006
¥0BGOL6
0L76468
65,9606
9£51806
6907106
Lr60S06
91¥BF6
6PP6668
2667106
gLL1106
6ZEE006
¥19.006
GLLLLOG
0076668
GZ69006
or6¥i L6
6£16506
809€506

Jaquny 03

PAYWINT GFA TRIUSD
PAYLINT FHA 1243USD
PAIWIT EFA RIS
PAAWIT TWA 1BSUSD
paYUNT LbA 12U
PARWIT ObA 1BAU2D
palWI gEA 213U
PN ZEA 143D
PRI 9EA 1EAIUSD
PAIWI GEA 13U
PRI PEA 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT £EA 1BIIUSD
PaAWL] ZEA 1813UDD
PSWLT LEA 1EUSD
PaNUIT QLA SIS
P LA 1B3USD
PSULNT #LA 1RSI
PAYWILT €A 143U8D
PaNWIT Z 1A 133U8)
PSYWILT | LA 1813020

PAAULLT GA TRIUSD

PIHWIT 9A [R1IUS)

PEILWIY GA TRAIUED

PAjILIT EA 1RIIUD
paWI 0ZA TRIIUED
pajwWI gLN TRIWID
EETTS WAT\RLTIES)
PajWIL] 910 Tenus)
PSUWLT §LN 1e13Ua)
PSUWIL] €11 123U
PAMWIET ZLN 1843U2)
PaYWET 01N 183USD

PaUWT 6 184303

paalLY gn 18J1ua)

pajwI 9 1eJIuS)

Auedwony



6196E¥6
T0L6ERE
0£56EPE
0Z46tre
Tol6EYE
tZtetyre
9DE6ERE
979566
672934
G896Ere
TE9GER6
SBGSErG
¥095t¥6
7966EP6
PLISEV
G96GERS
BLEEEYS
POLELRE
PRGEEPE
S86EYS
1976EP6
PaZotro
LOT6EVS
6£76EP6
195EPE
0155EvS
14304
LL59¥V6
99ECEPE
FAA12 £
0e8LEko
Lilitre
RIESEPE
L825EP6
£P0SERS

JagquinN o)

PaWIT 06177 1e13U83
PANLUKT 68172 18D
PAAWLT 88177 12AU3D
PIUWLT /8477 1243U3)
PANWIY 98|77 124D
PaNWI] 68177 1RdIUa)
PAWIT $R177 1013U3D
PaNWIT £§L77 1eIUSD)
PaMWLT 78177 1BAIUST
pajr] 18177 1eNU)
pajwIT 08177 Tesjus)
PaMW §/172 121U
PaMWI 8727 TRI3Ua)
PaILNT £/177 TRIIUBD
Payl] 97|77 1@ijua]
PaWI /177 Yeriuad
PaMWI /177 feijuay
payWI 7/177 f©Nua)
poMWN 1177 1enuay
pANLT 69127 10D
PaNWIT 89177 121U
PaNWNT /9177 1eNaD
PSIUWET 99177 1043u27
PSIWLT G917Z 1euaD
PIINLNT #9177 JeNua)
pajwp] £9177 Jeijua)
pawy] 79177 Teiua)
pajuuy] 19177 [RAua)
paINLL] 09177 1RAA)
PalWI 66177 jeJIua)
palWI 6177 1eIUa)
PaIWLT /6172 1R13U8D
pajW] 95177 1e3ua)
PINWIT 66177 RIIUSY
PINWLT ¥6177 1RIIUSD)

Auedwon

0LLsEPS
BELEEPE
LZLEERS
06ZELrS
PLIEEPS
MWiLEVE
0RLEEVS
£LOEEVD
986ZE¥6
9962EV6
GGBTEPS
£5687F6
PIBBIVE
L6GLT¥E
£L06T¥6
LELBTRE
ErLBTIV6
2794Tr6
£1887v6
965.LT6
G65LTF6
9/88TF6
910626
065.TF6
LBGLTP6
869/Tk6
VYRGGERE
0085£v6
B9ESERS
0GESEYS
0LESErs
65E5EP6
G6ZGSEPS
97I5e¥6
[AAANN ]

Jsquiny o3

palI £5177 1R13U8)
paNWI 75177 1BA3La)
papLLI 15177 1eIua)
paNwWI 05177 1RAua)
PN 6177 1013437
PAUUNT 8177 101U
PAUWNT ZF177 1e13U33
PN 9p1ZZ 13U33
PN Gp |77 12IUBD
PIUWIT #1177 1040033
PaWN) £7 177 102D
AW 74|77 1243039
PINWK] ¥ |ZZ 1B43U3)
paNI] o |22 es1ua)
PaNWILT 6£ 177 1RAIU3D
paNwWI 9E177 JeaIua)
pajWI] GELZZ |enua)
PaNWIT FELZZ Yeaua)
PaLWI £E177 TeAIUSD)
palW ZELZZ Tenua)
pauWL] LE}ZZ Tenua)
PUWI DELZZ TRAUaT
POWI) 67172 TeA3UaD
PoNWIY BZ}77 1RIIUS)
pawL] £7177 183D
PaLN] 9777 1RAIUID
pajLI 6777 12 ua)
paMwI p717Z 12Nnua)
pajiwiN] £7177 12ua)
paNwIT 77177 1RUST
paNWNT 17177 Jenus)
PaIIT 0Z12Z 18U
PSIET 61122 18USD
paIWI §1177 183U3)
SIS IR ALTHTCSY

Avedwo)

6LI6EP6
0915¢€r6
SkorEre
6L8PEP6
LE9.LTr6
Y09LTr6
£09L7¥6
£806ZF6
0888TF6
L7946
2906Zr6
1206Z¥6
TLEBTVE
E6GLTVG
68G5.7F6
I828T¥6
£90Le¥6
TL0LEP6
FANAR N
9TIEEYE
£IELYE
LLIBTYE
806Ir6
BO9LTKG
6Z06TF6
0L6TFO
LL06TIP6
£9062P6
0£06T¥6
890676
109LTr6
9G/8TF6
6E06ZP6
LE06ZE
PTLBTFS

JaquinN o)

W 94177 RIS
o] G| 177 183D
paNWIT +|| 77 1@43U3D
PaNWIT £}1Z7 1843U3)
palwWI Z}177 18d3ua)
PANWIT L4177 1eaua)
pajiu 0L 177 1enua)
Pl 60177 R1IUSD
PAUWE BO1ZZ 1R
PaUW 20172 1813033
PSUWI 90177 1433
PWL) §0IZZ RT3
PAWL] $0LZZ 1283
PaANWL] £042Z 18D
panw] zp1Zz 1Baua)
paNWI 0472 1841U3D)
PANLI 001ZZ 1eNUa)
palUI 6677 1E1IUS)
P B6TZ RIS
paLI /677 1e1IUSY
PaILLI 9477 1E1IUSY
PSHWI 677 18U
PN 4677 1RIIUI)
paLI £67Z 18HL)
paNLI) 7677 1R
paNWIT |67Z 101U
PaUWIT 0677 181IU8)
pauwIT ¢g77 12/Iua)
PaNLIT 977 183U3D)
PINWI £877 1€NUaD)
pauwWI GRZZ 181U
PARLII $RZ7 101U
oI £877 101U
POMWIT 7877 10U
papu 1977 (enua)

Auedwo)

YOERTIYE
1654206
£8aLTFE
0GERTYE
GIPLEKD
PRLEERS
1333 4]
3421 )
GEDEERS
LL6TEVS
SEOLTFO
609.L7r6
LID6T¥6
A1 T4L
LBLBIPE
L6GLIVE
€09L7v6
886/7k6
986LTI¥6
LEBRTIE
L19LTv6
SE68TF6
POSLEFE
07882r6
£69LTP6
L89LT¥6
PL06Tr6
SBGLTVE
86I6EP6
£6I6EVE
PBI6EVE
ELLEERD
PasLryo
0EBSPYE
SIG/FPe

Jaquiny o7

palWI] 087 1243USD
paNWIT §/77 1R13US)
P £/77 1RIED
paNwWI 9/77 11D
pPaNWI g/77 (ejiua)
PONWIT $/77 1RISD
palu 7/77 1843u2D
paIUL L/77 1BIIUST
PIWL 077 18133
paWL] 6977 113D
PalWI] §97Z 181303
paNwWL £977 1013ua)
paIWIT 9977 10133
pajILLT G977 1B13Ua)
palWIL 977 1BIWSD
PaIWF] £97Z 1R13UED
pauI] 7977 1eNUSD)
PIUWLT 1977 1813037
paLI 0977 1247U33
PajIIT 6677 181U
palwIT §577 1R1IUS)
palWI /577 TRIUS)
PIJLUET 977 Teljua)
P G677 1BIUS)
P $677 1B1US)
MWL €677 181U
AL 7677 18433
palUNT 1677 1eNua)
PaIWIT 0G7Z 1RAUS)
paNu 6477 1BAIUSD
PRI /477 1B1UB)
paLIT 977 1RAUA)
paluN 6477 1BIU3)
PN P77 RIS
PN EFTZ 1RAa)

Auedwo)




16809v6
0L609¥6
0609¥6
848096
968096
G9809+6
656096
Pr609vé
L6809 6
Ov80916
L1806
9568576
166866
198096
00609v6
t¥80976
6£809%6
I6809+6
6¥809¥6
658096
578096
F6809¥6
098096
L£809P6
0I609%6
Br609+6
LG809V6
19809¥6
6680916
8E609Y6
688096
LE609F6
Sre09+6
898096
998096

1aquiny 03

PaNWIN OKGZZ eIIUD)
P ££627 1013U3D
PN §E677 (€I
PANWI ZE5ZZ TRJIUA)
PIUWI 9EGZZ 10D
PANWI GE677 1e43uaD)
PAUWIT #EGZZ 101D
PalwWLT ££677 |RIUSD
PONWI] 7EGTZ 1RIIUSD
PAUWI LESZZ RIS
PANWLT DESZZ 1RAUSD
PaNWIL] 6757Z 1RIWD
paWL §7677 JeaIUa)
PaNWI /7677 BIIUDD
P §767Z JeNuad
PaNW §767Z 1eNua)
PaIIT 7677 1BNUSD
paNWI £262Z 1eua)
paNwn 72677 1esua)
paNWI 17577 Yenuad
palwI 07677 12J3Ua)
PANWN 16272 Ye13Ua)
PAAWIT §15ZZ YedIUaD)
PANWI £15ZZ Yediua)
pONWI 91577 je4Iua)
PaNWIT 1677 1eiludd)
PINWIT 1677 |eiiua)
PRI 1622 10U
paw 71627 jenua)
PaNWIT LLGZZ 1ed3ua)
PRI 0LGZZ 1eAIua)
PaIWI S0GZZ 128D
paNWIT 80S7Z 1013057
PaNWL Z0G7Z 101133
PAWIT 90577 1R13U3D

Auedwio)

SZ609%6
PE09¥6
H809¥6
LE6DIFE
EEBO9YE
Fadd=gd
6E9SPYE
P96
2195k6
8019F¥6
684G¥Y6
9866EF6
1866EF6
E186tP6
L9B6EVE
96¥6EPH
LGL0vbs
0oLokrs
L695FF6
GLGGP6
€5656
G9L0PPE
YrLSPYE
LL00vre
tGB6EVE
Tri6Ers
BG66EYE
916686
9GLAEVE
EELOEVE
8596EF6
LPL6EF6
LI965¥6
THG6EYVE
FLa6Er6

Jaquiny o)

paylwiry §p677 Yejua)
pallW $0677 1e)ua)
pallwI] £057Z 1813UdD
pajwI Z057Z 1eJuad)
paiwi L0677 1enualy
Pl 26777 1@3U3)
PaHWI L6ZZZ 1RIUAD
payI gaZ77 10U}
paylWIT g@777 183U3D
palW 88777 1e43u3d
pallW /3777 101UdD
palWL] 48777 1R1Ua)
P 68777 181jUaD
pauwi ¥8ZZZ 1B13UaD
PajlLL] £8777 RIIUED
pauwW] ZRTZT 1.USD
pauwi |8ZZ7 1enuad
pSWIL] ORTZZ BT
P 64727 10SIU3D
pailw §L727 esjusd
P £/777 1RAUDD
pajWI 9/772 101U
pajlul] /777 1RAIUSD
PajiLL] $/777 1B1UID
pajll £/777 1@Iua0
palWI Z/77Z 181USD
pallw /777 1e0uad
pawL] 0£77Z 1B43U2D)
Pl 69777 1013080
P3N R9TZ7 1RIUSD
PaIWLT /9777 124380
Pa)WN 59727 1R85
PRUWR 9777 1R43USD
P3N £9277 1R1Ua)
PauW 79227 1003Ua5

Auedwon

LiP6Ers
PEPOEYE
L9E6EYE
BRZLEVS
6L765P6
6166Er6
9RL6EV6
Z000¥P6
6856EV6
6EV6EVS
TLG6EY6
99L6EVE
FARY Y /-
OLE6EPE
£616EV6
£L6I6EY6
L6Z6ERS
66T6EVS
[433:13 4.
58956F6
9976Ev6
L976EY6
656EV0
0BS6EYE
LET6EYD
TLT6EPE
668LE¥6
090BEF6
96.L1EV6
EL9/ERG
LI9/E¥6
98ToLRS
GLIOEVS
0976Ev6
G9Z6EPG

Jaquiny 0)

paju 19722 1enus)
pajRuI 09777 1BIUY
palWI] 65ZZ7 101U3)
panwy] 95777 180uad
pawn £G777 1_I3Ua)
PajlL 95777 1RNIUSY)
P2l 66777 1eijua)
pajwn) #6777 1RIUSD
pajuIn) £6777 12juad
pa3i ga777 1ejuad
pajwy V6777 1Rua)
PaWE 06ZZZ 1°4U8)
PAUWK] 6TZZ 1RIIUID
Pajlwi] gpz77 1RIUD
polWITY LbTZZ TRUSD
PaNLWIT 91777 1BJUa
pajw 6p777 1enjuad
PRNWI #FIZZ TRRUSD
paNW £¥ZZ7 TeNUl3
P 7277 1BUSD
pajlWi LpZZZ yeuad
PAAWLT OFTZZ 10D
PRUWIT 6ETZT 1D
PN BETZZ 1RUa)
Palwn LE777 1ejua)
P33l 9€777 1@Jua]
PRI GETTZ 1RIWSD
P PEZZT 18IIUSD
pajlun £§777 1ejuad
PRI ZEZZZ 181U
paywIy 1£Z77 1eljua)
pallwi gEZZZ 1e4Iusd
polWI 67ZZZ 1RIIUDY
payiwi 97777 1e43U83
pajw] L7772 euad

Auedwo))

£976EF6
HI6trs
FASYA 2]
ZrI6Ers
LLT6EYE
FAX 110
659Ftr6
689vtP6
899bEbs
E99FEF6
9G9FLY6
FARARY S
GIbEEr6
OGLEERS
Z61EEPD
EL56EF6
6GE6EFH
L685vr6
0LZ6E¥6
B9T6LY6
PLT6EVE
Fri6tis
FA g4 4
69T6EPS
526tk6
6liFER6
8a9PEY6
T69rEre
Lasiq%4]
969FErE
LEEEEYE
wlEErE
OrLEEPS
GOEEEYE
601EEV6

Jaqumy o)

palluI 97ZZZ R4S
pajliun GZZZZ 1BUs3
paylLL] ZTZZ 1_IIUSD
PRI £T7Z7 113U
PayWI] 77777 1843UD
pajw | 7777 1edjual
pa3lW OZZZZ 1RSIUa)
pajluw] 1777 1euas
pAWIL] §1ZZ7 1@AUaD
pajw 21777 1e4us)
PajLL] 91777 1RAIUD)
palW] #1227 1243U93
paNw €1ZZZ 1euad
pajiwn] 777 1edusl
pajlwi] 1777 1ejusl
PIUWLY QLTZZ 1euaD
pajLW] 60TZ7 10D
PajlW] BOTZZ 1R43Ua3
PoIWIT £0TZ7 1D
paL] 90777 1eua;
pajlW] GO7Z7 1ejuad
papwi] $p7zZZ 1e3usl
pPajiwL] £07Z7 1eliuad
PaIc] Z0EZZ 18auRD
P23l 10772 1@03uad
palu] 00277 1eusd
P 64127 101U
paHWIT 86177 1e1Ua)
paylw] 6177 121U
PajiWn] 96177 1eUd)
PoMWIN G6LZZ TRAIURD
pajlwi] ¥6177 1eJUST
Pa)WI €677 TRIIUSD
PallW ZgLZ7 jenuad
paNW {6177 1e0U3D

Aueduwiory



LELZIPE
0922976
9L8LIvE
L1796
LE0Z9r6
£5079¥6
65025¥6
16819¥6
LE819P6
L6L1L9P6
89/19¥6
1ZL19%6
YEGLoPE
6LLL9%6
09919%6
16919%6
61919¥6
6L089¥6
ILLLGPE
665196
BLLLOP6
6¥919¥6
GZ0E9v6
810£9k6
BIBIIVE
BL9L9VE
&L 1L9b6
169196
9196
01919¥6
6P L9¥6
SipLove
BGEL9PE
OEELIPE
200796

Jaquiny o7

PaNWEY 98977 101U
P G977 esjua)
PAWIT $8977 TesjUaD)
PaMuwI €8977 10jus)
pajwIL] Z89Z7 1RIUED
pajuI 1§97 1eluad
PaMWI 08977 1eIUa)
NI 6977 1013420
pauWI /977 TeU)
paywi /£977 101ua3
palwI 9/977 jeiuad
P G/977 100U
PSILT 2977 1R3UaD
P2 ££977 101U
paMWILY | /977 1RIIUaD
pajlu 04977 Yedjuad
P 69927 1R1IUSD
PaILL §99277 1RIjUs)
PII L9GZZ 1elIuad
PI3UULT 999ZZ 1RJUID
PallWe] 69977 1RIUaD
PaMWIT 9977 1R11U3D
Pa)WI 29977 1e3Ud)
paWN 19977 1@ijua)
PaW 09977 184U
P G977 TeUID
PalWIT 85977 181U
payW] L6977 TeNua)
P 96927 1enua)
PARUWIT GG977 1eNU)
PILWLT $G9Z7 Tejua)
PINWE £6977 1RAUSD
PRalNWIT 25977 1enua)
PaU L6977 TR
Pl 6977 1R43uaD

Auedwion

L5619%6
018L9¥6
TE919P6
86ELIVE
GL686¥6
0Tk 19%6
GSELIVE
9evLIve
G0LEIPE
6L0€976
960€9%6
060E9F6
L60E9¥F6
0¥865F6
06L19%6
SLELOPE
96096
Sk609r6
890796
0ET96
86E65P6
8L265¥6
¥9165¥6
L1609¥6
L0685¥6
L¥619%6
¥9819%6
0668GP6
T806GH6
FOLLIPE
6£065+6
ZZ68GF6
VRO
FLBO9P6
60809%6

J3qunp o)

P3N 8977 1RIS3S
P /9977 10JU)
PaRWN] 99477 1eua)
PaNWL] G977 101U
PRI #9717 1edJUa)
panw €977 184jua)
paNwn zp977 1ediuad
PalWL] i¥9Z7 18NUaD)
pajw gy9ZZ jenuad
P EFZZ YRNIUD
paltWL] §E977 Yenua)
pallWIL] /€977 1eNUs)
PN 98977 Tenua)
pajwI GE977 eIus)
PaUWL) $E977 (RIIUSD
PalW €977 1e)W2)
palwI] ZE9ZZ 1043u8d
palwn L£977 1e3uad
pajwui gg9z7 1enjua)
palwIn 67972 123ua
panwiy £z972 1enual
PN 97977 1eIUa5
payuny 67977 12U’
PR 7977 Tejua)y
P2 £7977 1e4jua)
PRI 27927 1043u8D
PaILIET 17677 10U
PIILULY §T977 1R1IUSD
PN 61977 1R1IUSS
P33LILY §1977 1RSjUSS
pajwr 21977 1enusd
P3UWI 91977 1eNjUaD
PaUI G677 TRAjuas
PN 1977 1R.[USD
PaNL £1927 1BAIUSD

Auedwo)

Z0809%6
LLLI9PE
OE809Y6
GLZ6EYE
STR096
L6/09%6
T16L09¥6
18096
90809¥6
£8209%6
£6L0976
69.09%6
956576
6I¥65¥6
£LE6GH6
YLLESFE
62065F6
6£065k6
0656
0/065t6
8G68GPE
00685F6
¥GROSY6
BYBO9F6
698096
[1::0000 4]
61609¥6
SG609¥6
9L809¥6
G1609%6
980946
7E965F6
97965¥6
G5G6GYE
589656

Jaquny o)

palWw 71927 1eajual
PaIlLN 11977 1eUs3
P OL97Z 1es3ua)
PIUWLT 60977 1RJIU3D
P3UW 80977 1@Aua)
pajw] 0977 1eljua)
PANWIE 90977 1eiua)
paju] 50977 1enuaD
paNWIR $0977 1ejuad
pajwy £0977 yenuad
pajwi Zp9zz tenua)
Pa3LWwi Lp9zZZ 1enua)
pailwiy 009ZZ 1enus]y
Pajll 66577 1RHURD
PIUULY §AGZZ TRHUSD
PalwI £6577 1RJ3U)
PLT 96GZZ |RIIUSD
PAUIT G677 1RUSD
PRI $6G7Z 1213U8D)
palwi £6577 18jua)
paquui] ZaG57Z7 1BUaD
PO |65Z7 1243030
paywi pg577 1euad
P 68577 123UaD
paylun £8G677 1ejual
paalwin 98677 1euad
pajiwnT G8G77 jeljuad
pajun pReZ7 1esjusd
pajwr £8G77 1e03u8d
pa)uN ZRGZZ 1e43usd
pajiunT |8G77 1e13ua’)
pajWN 08677 1enuas
paju /577 10U35
P33T 82677 1R)jUs’y
pajwn /2677 1@1Ud)

Auedwod

726656
LGE65P6
TLE6SKE
Lo
920656
8EP 196
18E19H6
Ov685H6
9ZPL9P6
FSELPE
FIELH6
E6EL9P6
WEL9YE
|- TAY
PEELOPE
IPLOSYE
LOvESPE
TTLEGFE
0BL65¥6
5616676
916856
£0166¥6
LEBOIVE
06856
95809F6
68019F6
6760976
7601916
£6019%6
TEB09YE
IH609F6
PE6OIPE
LT609F6
0£809%6
L6096

JaqunN o)

PINLI 9577 1BJ3UAD
ANl 6/577 1BJ3U33
PSUWH #/5ZZ 1B13UaD
PIUWN £/67Z |eIUDD
PaNWIT 2577 1R3Ua3
PN /677 TeaIuaD
PaNWIT (/577 183Ua3
PIIIL] 69677 1243U8D
PaYLIN §9677 1BNUSY
paILWIN £9G77 TRAIUAD
PatILI 99672 feiiua)
PaNWIY 59577 1eNUa)
PaWI $9577 [RI3URS
PRI 79677 B
polwWL) L9577 Teiiua)
PalWIT 095ZZ e1IuaD
PaNUNT 66577 18433
PaNWIT 86577 1B4IUS3
PajWIY /6677 1es3ua)
PaINLK] 95677 [RIIUS)
PaNLLI G677 121IU3T
PaNWIT pSG77 1RIIUAD
pPaNWIT £5677 12/3U3)
pawWI 75677 183U3)
PaLIT 15677 124D
paNwWI 06677 123U
paNWI 64577 1BAIU)
PaNWI] 8YS7Z 1eua)
PaNUNT /pS77 1011UB3
PaNWIT 94577 1enus)
PSNUNT GbG77 1e1IuaD)
PaNWIT PG77 JRIIUDD
PSNWIT €677 1R1IUaD)
TR B0y A LTI
PaWIT |¥G7Z 1eMIUBD

Auedwon




9IRGBV
ELZLIFE
LTTVLFG
0¥ LLPG
Fard¥a )
EQZLLVE
[A7A¥AL
0ZELLVE
95ZLive
ilive
OZZiive
(U XATAL)
GOTLIPE
¥ A¥A4:
pOb1Lv6
SSELLVE
L9ELLVE
L0t live
61TLiv6
OvELiv6
9ZELLVE
£611LF6
LrZLik6
S TAYA £
9EZ0LFE
EQLOLFG
LZL0L¥6
£GT0L¥6
1SZ0LPG
L0004P6
£600LF6
08696
LEBGIKO
£6/6916
GEBEI6

J3quiny 07

PO OERZZ 104183
P3IWIT 67977 121U
pa3LuI §7977 1R3UaD
P3ILLT 7§72 1843u)
PN $7R7Z 1BIIUSD
PaVWI] £7877 1BJUa)
PalWI 77877 1E1IU)
pajwIT | 7977 1es3ua)
paMWI 0Z9ZZ 1eAUs)
PAWYT 61877 18I3U3D
pajLLLL B1§Z7 JRIIUDD
pajwWI] /1977 1eI3ua)
palWI] 91877 1B1U3D
PaYWIL] G877 18IIU3D
pSIWI £ 1877 fenuad
paWLT 71877 1RISD
pajwWL] 11977 1RIIua)
palwI] 01877 jesua)
AN 60877 1843Ua)
paNwI §pRZ7 jenua)
P3N /0877 1eJ3ua)
PaILLL] 90877 18433
PO GORZZ 1ESIUSD
pajwI FOBZZ 101U
PSIWIT £0877 1e43ua)
PSIWIT Z08ZZ 1RJIU3D
P3ILWILT LORZZ 1edIua)
P21l 00BZZ 1eAIua)
PRI 66/ZZ 1RI3USD
PRI 86/77 1843Ua)
PSWWIN £6/77 1e1U3D
PO 96/27 1R13U3D
PRI G6/77 1RI3ua)
PN p4/77 1RI1UBT
P3ILLT £6/27 10J3UaT

Avedwoy

£9L69¥6
906696
09469¥6
69696
66689¥6
tG.LB9V6
G/989t6
06589+6
96989F6
919896
019896
6+9896
619896
109896
0B689P6
9188906
FL689F6
18989%6
26989¥6
99989¥6
96589¥6
£6589F6
£0989¥6
EL9896
ZLI89%6
0£989+6
LT989%6
LL989%6
9L989F6
PLIRoe
DE9BYGF6
66589F6
BRGBIPO
LOLBOFG
G89I89P6

J3quInN 03

PIUWL] Z6/77 181U
PaUWHT 1677 1eNIUaD)
PaNwWI 06/2Z 1R1UBY
PaNWIT 68777 181IU3D
pauwWI §8/77 181ua)
PajWI /8,77 1eAUS)
PANILLT 98/77 1811U3D
PaNWI 6877 181U3D
PINWLIT $8/77 1RAUDD
paWL] £8/77 1BJIUAD
panwy 78/7Z 1e43uaD)
PaNWIT |8/77 1BI3Ua)
paWLT 08/7Z 1eJiua)
PUWL] 6//7Z 1RIIUS)
PIWWI 82477 \BIWSD)
PaWNWI ££/77 Yeljua)
PSUWLT 9//77 1BJ3US)
PAYWI] 62277 180U
PINWIT $££77 VeI
paNWI £//77 TeNua)
PANWI 7££2Z TeNIUa)
paNWI L£/ZZ Teiiua)
PaNWIT 0£/£77 TRNIUS)
PRIWIT 69£2Z 1RIIUDD
PaNWIT §9/27 10AIU2)
PONWIT £9/77 101U
AL §9/77 1213US)
PANWIT $9/77 1243USD
PAWIT £9/77 1R4IUID
PANWIT 79£ZT 1043USD
paNWIT 19£77 1043U2)
PaAWIT 09/7Z 1R4IUAD
PAUWNT 6GLZZ 18403
pajWI] BG/7Z JRIIUa)
pajWIY £6/77 1043UaD

Aueduwio?)

09989%6
£9989F6
05989¥6
866896
B09RIYE
LAY ¥4
Ll ¥
L1989¥6
906£9+6
LIVESHS
GOEEGPS
9LFEIPS
EREEIKO
LTTEIFS
EIZEIRS
ELLEIRS
PILEIRS
8L1LE9k6
LL0E9¥6
£90£9¥6
TEOEIFE
FL0E9FE
TS0E9v6
£L0£9¥6
620896
£0E9+6
LE0EIVH
LZ0E9¥6
SHOL96
¥E0EI6
050E9+6
LPOL9P6
690E9¥6
£S0E96
¥I0E9r6

Jaquinp o)

panwL 95/77 1enua)
paWIT §6/77 1241UD)
PAUWIT $G/7Z 1BIIUDD
PaAWIT £6/77 1243UD)
P3NWIT 7G/77 1RAUD
AW |6/77 1RiIUaD)
PaWY] 0GZZZ 1RAUAD
PO 6b/7Z 1RAU)
POUWI BFZ7Z 1BAUDD
AW 44777 124U
PIULLT 977 1BSUS)
PRYLILT GP/77 eJIUD
POIINT P/ 77 1RIIUD)
PaYIT EP/ZZ 143U
paNwWI Zp/77 1BAUSD
papNT Lp/ZZ 1B4US)
PajWLIT Ob£ZZ 184US)
PaNWIT 6£/77 1RIIUS)
paNWIT BE/77 1R1IUS)
pawWLT /£/77 RS
palwyT 9€/77 1R
W] §£/77 1RAUSD
PN PELZZ TRAIUDD
PANWI £€£77 1RAUSD
PaMwWI] Z€/77 1@13U3D
P33 L€/77 101D
POWNWIT 0ELZZ TRIIUSD
paNLWI 67777 1RINAD
paIWI §7/77 101D
PRI LTLZZ 1RIW)
paWII 97/77 1eUR)
AW 67/77 1813U3)
PN ¥TLZZ 1RIIUDD
PANWL] €7/77 181U
PANWLT 777 18U

Auedwor

ov0E9r6
070£9+6
PEDEIFE
LIDE9¥6
L80EY6
P90E%6
6F0L9P6
090£9+6
fagilg
190£9¥6
BL0EYF6
GE0EI6
0E0E9¥6
FELEIRE
L60EI6
£80t9%6
B90L9¥6
L50€9¥6
BROESY6
6EDEIPS
9rOEIF6
LTOE9F6
6LLESKG
GETL9F6
POETIFG
F60Z9%6
18179%6
SL0Z976
L1296
1661976
26619¥6
BR619¥6
SL619rs
BELIGE
650£9¥6

Jaquiny o)

pajlwi LZL77 enus)
panwI 0777 1.aua)
panwn 41/77 1@3ueD
pajlwt] gLLZZ 1213U2)
pawy /) /77 1@01Us3
pauwL 91/77 jedua)
pajlwi GLL7Z RIS
Py 1 /77 jeljual
payw] g£1/77 1eljuad
pajlu] Z1/7Z jedjua)
pajiw LL/77 jejusd
pajui pL/Z7 1’iuad
P33T 60LZZ 1813USD
pajwLy 80LZZ 123U8D
pajuuy /0/77 1ejua))
pajiw) 90422 1eiuad
P2IUILT GDLZZ Teued
pajun pps77 1e1ua)
POl £0LZZ 1RIIUSD
pajlun] 70427 1enuad
pajun 1p/77 1ejual
PRI O0/ZZ 1es3ua)
PajWIT 66977 1RIJUID
PaJULL] 86977 124330
PALIL] L6977 1B1JUS)
P 96977 1015
palWn 66977 1enuad
PRI F69Z7 180U
PalWILT £697Z TRIIUIS
panwWIL] 76977 1eJaua0
paNWN | 6977 1RNUID
P3UWL] 06972 124U
PajWI (8972 1R43UaD
Pa3LULT 88977 1RIIUAD
P2 £L89ZZ 1013U8D

Auedwon



1681686
G177686
6512686
Z611486
LEELGRE
BF0ZS86
GZ07696
0£E7586
£6E7686
SEETG86
906£G86
081586
¥917586
PITIGRE
GarLGEs
9681586
BETILRG
TGETSE6
0pEeElSe
TLEELSH
8/£8066
ZL18066
5918056
pirr0056
840056
PZT005S6
L6P0056
£620056
yBP0056
8/E86k6
£E8186F6
LZE86V6
BZIB6P6
90186¥6
95786F6

Jaquinpy 03

P3N gl sdwa] jeuisnpu|
pajuun /| sdwa] euisnpu|
paanwr 9| sdwa 1euIsnpu|
paanwr | sdwa] yeu3snpu
pauwr p) sdwa 1eLasnpu|
pajwn ¢l sdwa] 1euisnpu|
paywn z1 sdwa] 1euisnpu
paawr || sdwa] eLsnpu
paanwn g} sdwa] \eLnsnpu|
panwi g sdwa| 1eLIsnpu|
panwi g sdwa jeulsnpu
paywn £ sdway yeuisnpu
panwiy 9 sdwa} 1eLsnpu|
papwi ¢ sdwa] 1eusnpu;
pajwn & sduwa |eLasnpu;
panwi ¢ sdwa jeLnsnpu)
panwy 7 sdwa) jeLnsnpu)
pajw] | sdusa) jeLnsnpu)
PRI $96ZZ 142D
Pl £967Z 1BUD
PN 99677 1RIIUD
PajuLILT 69677 TRIIUID
PaNWILT 9677 RIS
Pajlw £9677 TRIW)
PAIWI Z967Z 1BIW)
PaILLT L9677 1RIWD)
PaNILIT 09677 1RIUD
PO 65677 12D
PaLIT RGEZZ 1RIUI)
PN L6677 1RIW3)
PN §G6ZZ 1RIIUD
PaILLLIT C5677 YRJURD
Pyl p667Z Yeua)
PN 5677 1BAUD
PRI ZG6ZZ TRIU3)

Auedwoy

vlelevo
SEBL6VE
{18L6v6
SLIL6Y6
666.L6V6
79056¥6
66056+6
PZosebs
EL8V6PE
PL8PEYS
269r66
89966
099P6k6
LL9VEVE
SEI¥EVE
0615676
6E056V6
}LOSEPE
05ZELS6
LG8rEPS
69.%6¥6
YR9PEPS
a4
Ororero
TL9¥6F6
GP9L6V6
SE8L6Y6
6571676
PrIieve
S0LL6VO
£80L6¥6
BEDLOVE
£90.6¥6
89 156F6
866¥6F6

Jaquiny o)

pajWI L6677 1RAIUSD
Pa3LUE] 06677 1eUSD
PN 6b677 1RIIUSD
PE3WN [P6ZZ 181U
PRRILWLT 916ZZ 181UD
pajll Gp677 1813Ua3
P3N #P677 1RIIUSD
Pl €F6Z7 101U
PN Zp677 1RIIUSD
PS3LLILT LP6ZZ TRAUS)
PSILWILT OF6ZZ 1eNUSD
P33T 6£6Z7 101U
PN §EGZZ 10 NIUSD
PaAIWIET LEGZZ TeNUSD
P3N GE677 1€IUI)
PN GE6ZZ YeIUAD
PaNWIT PEOZZ 1RV
P23l £E6Z7 TeNUa)
PO ZEGZZ FRNU=D
paallin LEAZZ Uy
paau QE6ZZ 1e13U3D
pajwiy 67677 1@13us3
pajlwny 87677 181UaY
paNWI £Z6ZZ 1enua)
pajuwn 9zZ677 1enua)
palWn GZ6ZZ 1eNuUa)
pajlW yZ677 181U8)
pajw €76Z7 1enua)
paylw ZZ6ZZ 181Ua)
pajlwy OZ6ZZ 1B4IUSD
paaWI] §L6ZZ 1843ua)
pajlw] gl477 1ejuad
panwn 91477 1edjua)
payw §lezz 1esjuas
palw] 14727 1eijua)

Auedwor

T6056¥6
[4 3404
8rorere
629¥6¥6
LBIPEYE
TL9¥er6
PLOrePe
880066
PLE68YE
LL668PE
T9006¥6
L8686
EE6EBYE
R6/6876
.lelss
BBE6BYE
LLVEBYE
¥6168¥6
badl
0t068¥6
0B6REBY6
67068+6
61068¥6
£0068¥6
6006876
LL068Y6
6906876
80068P6
T0068¥6
01068F6
686886
S0L68P6
£8168P6
OFL68Y6
8F768¥6

Jaquinp o)

POl £167Z 183UD
POUUNT | 1672 18J3USD
P3N 01677 1BI3USD
PITILLT 60672 113U
POUNT 80677 1IIUSD
PAUWK /0677 181027
PIUWET 90627 1E13UD
PN G067Z 1€1AUSD
S b06ZZ 1813USD
P3WWYT £06ZZ 1€AUSD
I Z067Z TEIUD)
PR LOGZZ 183U
PANWIT 006ZZ 1E1AUS
PAUWIT 86877 10IUID
PRI 96877 TRIUID
PANWIT £6822 1eAURD
PANWIT L6§ZZ 1R1AURD
PaIWIT 68822 183U
pajwIn gee77 1e1u)
paqiin 9gg77 1enua)
PaLLI pge77 18D
pajwI £8877 1213U3)
PalWI 78877 12AUB)
pajwr 19§77 12.3uUad
paliLI 08877 124Ua)
palwI 6872 123U
pajILI §/877 1RAUaY
paI //877 1RAUA)
pa3IWIT 9/877 184383
palwyT /877 1B4W3)
PaIWI] /827 [R43UD)
PaNWIT £/877 (R4S
palwWI 1/877 1e3Ua)
paLWIN (/877 1B4IUSD
PaWNT 69877 12T

Auedwoy

LEPERYE
62r68P6
TIE6BFE
07T68¥6
EOE68PE
81168F6
£Z068¥6
08068F6
99068¥6
vE068k6
£9068F6
£6068¥6
9L068¥6
S8688F6
87986
S0648¥6
PPRLBYG
LLTL8V6
SGELBPE
EPTLBPE
BLTLBYS
BE99BYE
9€998v6
S0BSBY6
LP958Y6
00958¥6
98G/8¥6
EPGLRYE
B9ISBY6
G/ISBVE
0L0S8¥6
PELSEYE
G90G8P6
L00S8¥6
6r6YEPH

Jaquing o)

pajWL 89977 1ENUS)
PONWLT £9877 1BNU3Y
paWI 99927 [ENUS)
palwWI G977 1BNUZ)
PapLIL #9877 |eNU2)
pajlu] £9877 |enuad
pajwy] 79gZZ [enus)
palLL] |9§77 |RILBD
palLu] {9877 1243ua)
paLI 66877 1e1IU3D
PN BSEZT 1R13Ua)
pallWL /GR77 1BNUSD
AW 6877 1I3US)
POUWIT PS87Z 1EIUAD
pPajl £6977 1ediuad
pajwI 76872 1RIIED
payILr LGB7Z eNUBD
payul] OGRZZ 1BHILA)
PIHWILT 6PBLZ 1RIUID
pajWI 94977 \eAua)
paNWIT f+T77 1R3UaD
PaILLLT GHR7Z 1RIILED
pajW] #4877 1213U30
pajWI] £4E7Z 1RIIUSD
PajWL] 7877 1€0UD
PN L¥BZZ NUSD
PajWLT O¥BZZ 1ENUSD)
PaUNT 6E8TZ 1ENIUDD
PAIRLLT §ESZT RIS
paILIT LE8ZZ BWAD
PAIWI 9€8ZZ 1R3U3)D
payWL Y877 BIUa)
pajwWI ££877 1e1IU3)
pajWIT Z€87Z 1@J3USD
pajWIT |£877 1813USD

Auedwon




LLEOSBO
66£0G86
66£0586
0eb0aRs
8140586
6210586
SEFOSEE
880686
920586
yOr0586
SkH0G86

Jaquiny o)

pailW g 583{A13S oAy UG
P23 6§ SBOIALS 11044 LD
pajuur g5 sa31A135 1104y (WO
PRI /g S321AISS (104ARY [UWD
P23 9§ S301AU3S oLAey WD
P} 56 Sa21AIa5 11044 (UWIQD
paIILT g 5B1A1ES Jj0ARq WO
P21 £6 SIAAIBS 110.4ARd IULUD
pajwI 7§ sa01Alas Njouked JUWO
Paiu |G S301AIBS Nj0.ked lULIQ
P3IUWLT 06 $331AITS j0.1ARd IUWID

Auedwoy

6010586
95+0G86
T1¥0586
L6+0586
PI0586
L8056
6110586
070586
8/+0GR6
G6E0586
06£0586
0586
£EF0586
510586
LOP0S86
tGEDSE6
L0¥0586
B0F0586
ELEQSBE
970586
6eP0S86
Y6E0GRS
96£0686
$Ir0s8s
L0586
£1P0686
£0F0586
99£0586
69E7£96
&6P5LE96
0EZZE%%
9661£96
L£99296
¥BL9796
1698796

JequinN o)

PAMUWLT 6t SI0LAIDS YjoIAR ULID
PajLLLT i SADLAISS |0SARG UL
PRMWLT L SODIAISS )|0JARd UWQ
PAHWI 9 $3D1A135 Yj0uARg WD
P S 59014135 JjouAed (UWID
PRULILT i SIDLAIS N10UARY JULIQ
PRI €7 $3010I35 ouARd IULID
pajlwuL] 7 S30LAI3S TioJARY ULID
PEUWI L 533195 Nodhed luwQ
PSIN OF S301A435 NoUkeq (UWO
PRI 4E SADLAI85 1|01AR lULIQ
PRI §E $301AI3S ||0LARY WD
PaUILT LE $301A435 (|0JAEY JUWQ
PajULL] 9% saaiAIBS |0IRed WD
PRILIT GE $3DIAISS J|01ARY WD
pawi pE $321AI36 |0IKEd IUWD
PaUWILT £E Sa1AIS Jj0JAR lUWIO
PajWLT ZE $324AI3S |01KE LUWQ
palwl] | g S3AIS 1j04ARd lUWQD
pauwi Qg 2014135 YjolAeg WD
palLLT 6Z S3AISS |0IARd WIWD
PajWL /T SIMAIRS N|0JKEd LWWQ
PAYLILT 97 5a01A1G |joIARg (UL
paillLy 7 sadtaiag (josheg luwD
PaWLT +T SMAIRS 110JARd LULID
PAULILT £7 S9MAIDS 1j0JARY LUWIQ
PRI 77 59214435 11044k LUMID
pa1LI LT SA3AIRS 110JARY WD
a1l gL 53214135 110.AEd WWQ
PN G| SAILAIAS 0IARY WWQ
PAIWNT ¥ SATLAISS J10JARY lUWIG
PN 74 Sa2LALaS |10JARY LULIQ

PalLLLI § SDLAISS |j0Iked lUWID
pauwir] g sadlalag 110JAed ULIQ

PINWILT § SIAIIS 1)0IARd LULIOD

Auedwory

¥ 189796
99796
00.LBT96
LBELIBS
1048186
BZEL/B6
02,8486
vEiBIB6
068786
S¥ILIBG
65LB/RG
¥Z18/86
8LIB/B6
161886
EELLIBE
860L.86
¥r69.86
§589/86
166G9/86
S¥99.86
r99.86
979986
I¥G9.86
GBL8186
Ol L2186
LELSLB6
0165.86
0ZrS.L86
9507586
LBFLS86
L0TS86
8107586
061586
Gl61486
161586

Jaquiny 03

PRI £ 318G 110IAR] LUWQ
PajlLL] 7 Sa01AIaG (|0JARd LULIO
PaWIT | $301A135 110JAR] LUWQ
pajuwi g sdway jeLnsnpuj
panwi] g sdwa jewasnpul
pajuwu £g sdway 1euisnpul
pajwi Zg sdwa jewisnpu)
panwi 18 sdwa | jeuasnpu)
palwi of sdwa] yewnsnpuj
pajuL] 6/ sdwal jeusnpu)
pajwt] g/ sdwa | jeulsnpul
pajwi ££ sdwal 1ewnsnpul
pajwiy 97 sdwa jeuisnpu|
panwi] 6/ sdwal 1euisnpu)
paWI b2 sdwia| 1eLsnpul
pajwi €4 sdwa jeHasnpuy
pajwi 7/ sdwa | jeuasnpul
pajwi J£ sdwa] jeuisnpuj
pauwLT 0/ sdwa | 1eLasnpul
pajwiy 69 sdwal 1euIsnpul
pajwi] g9 sdwiat 1eL3snpul
pajwr] 29 sdwa) 1euisnpu)
pajiwi] 99 sdwa) 1eu3snpul
pajiwil] Gg sdwa) 1eu3snpuj
panlun 9 sdwa) Jeuasnpu
pajwi] €9 sdwa) jeuisnpul
pajwi] zg sdwa) jeuisnpuy
pajywi 1g sdwa jeLnsnpu
pajlwI 09 sdwa L 1euIsnpu|
PaIWIN 66 Sdwa, jeLiIsnpu
papwI g6 sduwa | jeulsnpu)
pauwi /g sdusa 1eLnsnpu
pajwi 95 sdwa | 1eLsnpuy|
pauwI 66 sdwd) 1eLIsnpu|
pauwn #g sdwa) yensnpy|

Auedwo)

1207586
602586
61E1586
8457T586
£511686
¥6ETSBE
88E74686
ELETERG
0172586
LT07586
65E7586
167686
QLETGRG
9577586
6807586
[Agtrast:
8971586
81£2686
GZEIG86
S6TI586
GBTI86
TLETG86
0857586
T0LT586
6071586
882586
LPZIS86
CETIS86
9LISHE
£L22586
I6G7586
F09T586
LLLTS86
070Ts86
19£7586

Jaquuiny o)

paywi £ sdwa yeuisnpu|
paiwn zg sdwa 1euIsnpu|
pajiwn 1§ sdway jeuisnpy|
pajuwn og sdwa yeIsnpuy
papwn] g sdwa| yeuisnpu|
panwi gy sdwa] 1eLisnpu|
pajwn i sdwa | jeuisnpu|
paalwI 9 sdwa | jeuIsnpuy|
pa3wn o sdwa jesnpu|
pajwn] pf sdwa| yeUISNpU|
paiwn g sdwaj jeuisnpu
pajiwiy Zp sdway j1euisnpu|
papwn 1 sdwa yeuisnpul
pajiwn pp sdwa | jeuisnpu)
pawn 6¢ sdwa | j1euisnpu)
panwn gf sdwa 1eLIsnpuy|
pajwr ££ sdwa] yeuasnpu|
pajnwt] 9¢ sdwa yeuIsnpu|
paywi g sdwia] yeLisnpu|
pawn p¢ sdwa] 1euisnpy|
pawi £F sdwa] jesnpu)
paiwy Zg sdwal 1euisnpu)
pajwl L€ sdway jelIsnpu|
paawi] ¢ sdway 1enisnpu|
pauwn 67 sdway yeuisnpul
pajwi g7 sdwsa] yeLasnpuj
panwi £z sdwa] yewsnpul
pajwi 97 sdwa] 1eLsnpuj
pajlwi] 57 sdwsa) 1eL3snpuj
pajuLL] 7 sdwa) 1eu3snpuj
pajwL) €7 sdwia) TeUIsnpu
pajiuL] 2z sdwa) Teu3snpu)
paaLwi 1Z sdway jewsnpu|
panwi 07 sdwa 1ewisnpu|
panwi g1 sdwal jeusnpl|

Auedwo)



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Mumber
Central V&t Limited 9013058
Central V53 Limited B9R43IS7
Central W17 Limited 9217272
Central 812 Limited 945376t
Central X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central 618 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Centrat Gé Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 5287006
Centrat G8 Limited 9287452
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central 82 Limited 66938
Cartrat D16 Limited 166479
Centrat E11 Limited 9182684
Lentral £12 Limited 81302
Central E13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 181091
Central E15 Limited 918128
Central E16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited 981149
Central E18 Limited 9181187
Central £19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 9181048
Central E20 Limfted 9182865
Central €3 Limited 181094
Central F4 Limited 9181203
Central ES Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited baLIRVAl
Central E7 Limited 1B1441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited 9182556
Central £ Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F{1 Limited 4185542
Cantral F12 Limited 9185847
Central £13 Limited 9185709
Centrat F14 Limfted 9187368
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central FS Limited
Central 6 Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central 615 Uimited
Central G16 Limited
Lentral G17 Limited
Central G1B Limited
Central G1% Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central HY Limited
Centrat H10 Limited
Central H{ Limited
Central H1Z Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central HZ Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Central Hé Limited
Centeal HY Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central {1 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central $11 Limited
Centrat 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Centrat 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Centrat 12 Limited
Central |4 Limited
Centrat 15 Limited
Central i6 Limited
Central {7 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Central |9 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
2485615
9187272
185603
9185711
9290158
9288360
9288267
9288334
2188333
9288561
9288352
9288513
#2188306
9288136
9188341
9288384
9238402
9236387
9288604
9288276
9288773
9288391
9288519
9288339
9788303
9290148
9288299
9288268
9288297
92883231
9288377
9288669
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290229
9290269
9288371
9286475
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Limited
Central $11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited

Central ZZ779 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited

Central BB193 Limited
Central AA256 Limited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central ZZ960 Limited
Central B20 Limited
Central ZZ94 Limited
Central ZZ255 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central BB163 Limited
Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited

Central BB194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Central ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Central ZZ688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central BB39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central 019 Limited
Central ZZ796 Limited
Central CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central Z7 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limited
Central ZZ44 Limited
Central GG204 Limited
Central BB114 Limited
Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.3%
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.13
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central Pé Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central 22902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Centrat CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q% Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 22246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AAT64 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Centrat L4 Limited
Centrat 27942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

4

.67

44.53
45.96
46,33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
46
.57
.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Centrat 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AAZ249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 22965 Limited
Central 22770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central 22529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 2792 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central 22638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AAZ04 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Centrat AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central 77732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central 27882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central Nt7 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central Z2843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central Z2639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Centrat AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
23.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
3G.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AAT Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central 22121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 27935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61

31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41

35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB8Z Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AAZ51 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AAZ69 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central Z7913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central v12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central C€127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38,56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41,85
41,91
41.96
42,05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AAZ38 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ347 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 27930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 77292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central $1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 2Z527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44,19
44,34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BBZ2 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central 22290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AAZ46 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ663 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Centrat ZZ910 Limited
Centrat CC135 Limited
Centrat U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Centrat ZZ807 Limited
Centrat 27956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Centrat ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
32.66
32.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
23.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
34.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AAZ83 Limited
Central 77200 Limited
Centrat CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Centrat K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central 721 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central 22900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB&6 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

35.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Centrat ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central CZ Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central Z2610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central Z266 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ63Q Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central 77669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Centrai K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central Lé Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Centrat AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
39.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
o1
61

.02
.06
16
21
.28
.28
.29
41
43
.43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central Z2565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central 22736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroil Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central 77749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payrolt Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 77522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central 77841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 22254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 22248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ84C Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 22854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42




Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central 22911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central 7749 Limited
Central Z262 Limited
Centrai BB? Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
73.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
73.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ2541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 22560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central 22803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ2662 Limited
Central 22775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 22545 Limited
Central ZZ2652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central 22802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central 77813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
BO.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.36
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central RT Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central 22142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
30.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Centrat 77666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central 2Z97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 27933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central 8812 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AAZ62 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central 22967 Limited
Central 22245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB&4 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZB36 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central 22262 Limited

91
91
91
91

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
9
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central Z7261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 22938 Limited
Central 22548 Limited
Central 27959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central 27502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central 77794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.0%
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central ¥71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AAZ73 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Ommni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central 22620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 77928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ2777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103,38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104,34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AAZ71 Limited
Centrat ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 77624 Limited
Central 77581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central 77936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 72524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Cmni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limiteg
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
105.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 77901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central 7725 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 27252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 27939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Ommni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central 77916 Limited
Central 77602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114,11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central Z2883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ7584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central 77158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.006
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central 772119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ2279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central S10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central 77536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.33
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central 22513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central 22957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central 77591 Limited
Central 27735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central 22104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central 22589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 77922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 77945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Centrat GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 22645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central 22140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central JZ Limited
Central 22176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 2Z274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central 2Z30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 27540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central 7724 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central 2289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134,37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.65
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central 77288 Limited
Central 77915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central 72114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 772692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Centrai AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central 22124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 22627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 22962 Limited
Centralt V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central 72661 Limited
Central 77223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 27926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144,58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central 2282 Limited
Central 22914 Limited
Central 22702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central Z7748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Centrat ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central 22637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ2603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central 22253 Limited
Central 2Z593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central 77267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 22599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162,22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central 77724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 77244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central 27275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central 22192 Limited

industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 22903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central 27572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 22203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central 22110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central 727625 Limited
Central 77642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294,60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central 2793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central 22604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central Bt Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central 7243 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343,33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444,73
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 22543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central 22559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Centrai GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Centrat BB71 Limited
Centrat GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central 22745 Limited

454.26
455,20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
327.44
528.13
331.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps é Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Lirvited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Zé6 Limited
Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central Z2596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central 22231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 77940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AAZ00 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.7%
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946,94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
tndustrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central BT1 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 |imited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
industrial Temps 60 Limited
industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central ¥49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB&1 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30
999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central Z7932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central 88113 Limited
industrial Temps 84 Limited
industrial Temps 77 Limited
industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central BY Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



Bugpiodeg

£1°E95°THY 1930)
- P
[ 1ars 0% 1} SIS ING St
5807’29 1210} 39N
£2'88E §8°02v'¥29 0L"909°) or'fi L0 05°676°LEEL | OT'4iL E 110 5l 0g'0LE 05 CLELR'OPT [k SP6St 35T [ 55YPE
&0°OrE SLLYFEL 5298 LAY Siir 005y L1 00°'0eE [+ x4 00°DEG 'L ¢ P SEr's 05°L
9L%6E 0L'154" 1068 S0°8058°4 orEL oo SL9E9'DEL 6959 ooy praid 01'60L'55T CLClr SPSESRE §C°9FE
06 34y o0°489 05’1 00°42E ol 00eet 1]
L7 A 00'3E'R 0088 00'620'G DELE 00'EsT'E o8'%
) 3 g0l $:noH JRet sinoy ERL:CAN S Fiejoy SMOH ERL TS Snoy R e §nay FIieL FINoH
vy HOLVHLSINIWEY VIDYNYW
JOVHIAY TYLOL QNN 44VLS ¥3H10 WOLvuLSiway HOINTS ANVISISSY UIDVNYW YINLUYA

13T 17

Y IRIIUI
ABajens ¥ Bueueid
JuaEuaddy ue sdag

uetidiisag

L10Z 13QWBAON #7 03 9107 1290130 § PoLIad 24} Joj Aqeaijddy satey pue pabieys awiy jo Asewing

uogiepinbi} AIRJUROA SI0YPSLS w1 J1¢ - seruedwod SN0 §44°L B PAILT LY [RaUSD

# xipuaddy




Rule 14.4
Insolvency {England
and Wates) Rules
2016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - Al in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 20116

1 Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particuiars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supptied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Mote: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ctaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Matcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.



